GEHORSCHUTZ: HELM-KAPSELGEHORSCHUTZ

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

d

Normen finden Sie auf dem Produktetikett. Es gelten nur
Standards und Symbole, dle sowohl auf dem Pmdukt als
ch auf den unten
erscheinen. Alle diese Produkte erfiillen die
der
allgemeinen Anforderungen der Norm EN 352-3: 2020.

Dieser Gehdrschutz muss in lauter Umgebung immer getragen
werden (Schallpegel hiher 80dB) und muss entsprechend
ihren Dammungsfaktoren in Bezug auf das zu

montiert werden). 3 - Schwenken Sie den Gelenkarm nach
unten. 4 - Legen Sie die Schutzkapseln vorsichtig iiber die
Ohren. 5 - verschieben Sie die Kapseln so, dass der Gehdrschutz
perfekt passt /sitzt.

ZUSAMMENSETZUNG:

PW47/PS47: Kapsel:ABS / Kissen: Schaum / Kapselhalter:
rostfreier Stahl

Gewicht der Gehdrschitzer: 271 Gramm Keine Ersatzteile
erhaltlich

lAGERUMGUMDWARTung\mmevkuM trocken, Licht- und

Umgebungsgerausch gewahit werden. (Siehe Aufstellung).
Stellen Sie sicher das ihr Gehdrschutz entsprechend dieser
Anleitung korrekt montiert, angepasst, gewartet und kontrolliert
wurde. Wenn diese Anweisungen nicht eingehalten werden

kann dies den Geharschutz erheblich reduzieren. Die am Helm
montierten Kapselgehbrschiitzer werden regelmaBig auf ihre
Funktionstiichtigkeit iiberpriift.

ACHTUNG: , wenn diese Anwels\mgen nicht eingehalten werden

Frost geschiltzt in der Original-
Verpa(kung \aqem Dieses Pmdukl kann durch hes‘lmmte
chemische S werden. W
sollten beim Hersteller angefragt werden.
Regelm3Big mit Seife und warmen Wasser reinigen/desinfizieren.
Kissen und Kopfband mit einem trockenenTuch reinigen. Nicht mit
Lésungsmittel reinigen.
Unter normalen Umslanden |st die Haltbarkeits dieses

auf2-3 Jahi

Kann dies den Schutzsehrstark Achtung,
Brillenbiigel oder Haare zwischen dem Gehdrschutz und dem Kopf
konnen die Leistungen verringern.

GROSS|

PW47/PS47:HELM-GEHORSCHUTZKAPSEL IN GROSSE L
Helm-Gehorschutzkapseln nach EN352-3 gibt s in den GroBen

L, MundS. GroBe M passt den meisten Tragern. Fir denen

diese GroRe nicht passt wurden Helme in den GraBen S und

M hergestellt.

PW47/PS47 kombinierbar mit den Helmen. Endurance (PW54/
PS54/PW55/PS55), Endurance Height (PS53), Peak View (PVS0/
PV54/PV60/PV64)

Anbringen der Gehdrschiitzer am Helm (siehe
Darstellungen): 1-stellen Sie die S(hmzkapse\n auf die

die Kissen sollten von Zewt 2uZeit na(h

oder sonstige i
untersucht werden. Bei Beschadigungen sollte dieser sofort
ausgetauscht werden. Veranderungen, wie zum Beispiel das
anbringen von Hygienepats kann die akustische Leistung
beeintréchtigen. Dieser Gehdrschutz kann allergische Reaktionen
an empfindlichen Stellen verursachen, in diesem Fall verlassen sie
die laute Umgebung und setzen sie den Gehorschutz ab.

LEISTUNG - AKUSTISCHE DAMPFUNG (DB)
(siehe beigefiigte Tabellen)
SNR

A= Frequenz (Hz); / B = mittlere Dampfung (d/ B); / (=
Standarda/ Bweichung (d/ B); / D = angenommener Schutz (d/ B).
Dampfung in dB: H = hohe Frequenzen / M = mittlere Frequenzen

unterste (langste) Einstellung d 2-Klicken /L= tiefe Frequenzen (Bass)
Sie die Adapter auf helden SeitendesHelmesin de dafur unter
chlitze ei
(e schutrapsein onnen el entweder et oder s
PROTECTION AUDITIVE : ANTIBRUITS AMOVIBLES
NOTICE D’UTILISATION des deux cotés du casque dans les fentes fournies (les coquilles

Reportez-vous a I‘étiquette du produit pour des

Seules les normes et les i |(ones qnl apparalssenl sur
le produit

peuvent étre montées sur les cétés gauche ou droit). 3 - Pivotez
le bras articulé vers le bas. 4 - Repliez doucement les coquilles

HEARING PROTECTORS:
HELMET MOUNTED EAR

MUFFS

USER INFORMATION
refer to the prodlm label/markings for detailed

standards and icons that appear on boﬂl  the pwducl

sides of the helmet into the slots provided (the cups can be fitted
on either the left or right sides). 3 — Pivot the articulated arm
downwards. 4 - Gently fold down the cups over the ears.
5—Slide the cups to position the ear defenders perfectly.

and the user below ble. All these
products comply with the requirements of Regulation (EU
2016/425), Regulation 2016/425 as brought into UK
law and amended and the general requirments of the
standard EN352-3:2020.

These ear protectors are designed to protect the wearer

against harmful noises and must be worn at all times in noisy
environments(noise levels above 80dB) and must be chosen
according to their attenuation factors in relation to the ambient
noise to be reduced (see performances). Ensure that they

are correctly fitted, adjusted, maintained and inspected in
accordance with these instructions. If these instructions are not
complied with, the protection provided by the ear defender will
be considerably reduced. The helmet-mounted ear muffs are
regularly inspected for serviceability.

WARNING: If these instructions are not adhered to, the
protection afforded by the ear-mufs il be severely impaired. Be
warned that spectacle frames and hair between the ear pads and
the head can also affect the performance of the ear defenders.

SIZES

PW47/PS47: THESE HELMET MOUNTED EAR-MUFFS ARE OF
LARGE SIZE RANGE.

Helmet mounted ear-muffs complying with EN 352-3 are of large
size range, Medium size range or Small size range. Medium size
range helmet mounted ear-muffs wil fit the majority of wearers.
Large size range and small size range helmet mounted ear-muffs
are designed to fit wearers for whom medium size range helmet
mounted ear-muffs are not suitable.

PW47/PS47 ear muffs should only be mounted and used on
industrial protective helmets . Endurance (PW54/PS54/PWS55/
PS55), Endurance Height (PS53), Peak View (PVS0/PVS4/
PV60/PV64).

PW47/PSAT: Cup: ABS / Cushion: Foam / Cup supporting arms:
Stainless steel.
Mean mass of the ear muffs = 271gr No spare parts available.

STORAGE AND MAINTENANCE

Put the ear defenders away after use in a cool, dry place, out of
the light and protected from frost. When not used, store in the
original packaging.

This product may be adversely affected by certain chemical
substances. Further information should be sought from the
manufacturer.

Clean & disinfect with warm soapy water cup, cushion &
headband & dried with soft cloth. Never use solvents, abrasive
or noxious products.

In normal conditions of use, these ear defenders will remain
effective for 2 to 3 years after their initial use. Ear-muffs, and
in particular cushions, may deteriorate with use and should
be examined at frequent intervals for cracking and leakage,
for example.

Ifany damage s found, throw the ear defenders away.

The fitting of hygiene covers to the cushions may affect the
acoustic performance of the earmuffs.

These ear defenders can cause allergic reactions in sensitive
subjects, and if such a situation occurs, leave the noisy
environment and remove the ear defenders.

PERFORMANCE — ACOUSTIC ATTENUATION (in DB):

(See tables enclosed)

SNR = Single Number Rating

A= Frequency (Hz); /B =Mean Attenuation (d/ B); /

= Standard deviation (d/ B); / D = Assumed Protection (d/ B).
Attenuation in dB : H = High frequencies / M = Medium
frequencies / L = Low frequencies (bass)

Download dedle

Mounting uffs on the helmet di ):
1 —Place the (ear) cups on the lowest slot of the. headgeav
assembly. 2 — Clp (ear cups facing up) the adapters on both

‘conformity
@ www.portwest.com/declarations

PL

OCHRONNIKI SLUCHU MONTOWANE NA HELMACH

JA DLA UzZyT A
Wszywk 6
dntyaq(e norm, ktérych wymagania ten prodllkt spelnla.
y i ikony, ktére wystepuja réwnoczeénie

sur les oreilles. - Faites glisser | positionner
par(al(ement les antibruit.

sont applicables. Tous ces produits sont conformes aux
exigences du réglement (UE 2016/425).et les exi

N: PW47 / PS47: Coque: ABS / Coussinet : mousse /
bmsuesmqmnes acier inoxydable

générales de la norme EN352-3: 2020.
Ces protecteurs auditifs doivent étre utilisés en tout temps dans
des environnements bruyants (niveaux de bruit supérieurs a 80dB)
et doivent étre choisis en fonction de leurs facteurs datténuation
par rapport au bruit ambiant a réduire (voir les performances).

s sont installés, ajustés, maintenus

coquilles = 271gr pié hang
dlspnnlhle
STOCKAGE ET MAINTENANCE
Rangez les casques antibruit aprés chaque utilisation dans un
endroit fais et sec,a Vabri de la lumiére et protégé du gel. Lorsquiil
nestpas utilisé, consewez le dans I'emballage d'origine.

etinspectés conformément a ces instructions. Si ces instructions
ne sont pas respectees, la protection fournie par le (asque
antibruit réduite. L

montées sur un casque sont regullevemem inspectées pour leur
facilité dentretien.

C avoir un effet négatif sur
ce produit. Il convient de demander de plus amples informations
au fabricant.

Nettoyer et désinfecter avec de I'eau tiede savonneuse, les
coussinets et le bandeau et sécher avec un chiffon doux. N'utilisez
jamls dslarts,poduits brsi ou s

na w Instrukgji
zastosowanie do konkremegn produktu. Wszystkie te
produkty s3 zgodne z

5 - Dopast je do takiej pozydji, aby byly najbardziej efektywne.

SKEAD:PW47/PS47: Czasze: ABS: / Poduszki: Pianka / Pafak:
Stal nierdzewna.

Srednia waga ochronnika = 271gr Ten produkt nie posiada
czesci zamiennych.

DE 20167425 0raz 2 og6inyim, wymaganiami Rormy
EN352-3:2020.

Te ochronnikinalezy nosic przez caty czas pracy w Srodowisku
zagrozenialgdy poziom halasu przekracza 80dB) oraz powinny
2ostac dopasowane zgodnie z ich parametrami tumienia
odpowiednimi dla hafasu otoczenia, ktdry nalezy zredukowa¢
(patrz na parametry ochronnika). Nalezy zawsze upewnic

sie, ze ochronniki sa poprawnie zatozone, dopasowane,
«yszzone, skladowane i przegladane w zgodzie 2 ta Instrukdja.
Zmnijszenie puzlumu ochrony oferowanego przez te ochronniki.
Ochronniki stuchu montowane na hefmie s3 regularnie badane
odnosnie ich funkcjonalnosci.

pas respectées, la
illette altérée. Soyez
averti que les montures de lunettes et les cheveux situés entre les
coussinetss et la téte peuvent également affecter la performance
des casques antibruit.
TAILLES
PW47 / PS47: CES COQUILLES ANTIBRUIT MONTEES SUR CASQUE
SONT DE GRANDE TAILLE.
Les coquilles montées sur le casque conformes a la norme EN 352-
3 sont de grande taille, gamme de taille moyenne ou gamme de
petites dimensions. Les coquille antibruit mumeessurle (asque
Sadapteront a la majorité des utilisateur

ATTENTION: si ces
protection offerte p

dutilisation, ces casques antibruit

resteront efficaces pendant 2 a 3 ans aprés leur utilisation
initiale. Les serre-téte, et plus particulierement les oreillettes,
peuvent se détériorer al'usage ; il convient donc de les examiner
aintervalles réguliers afin de détecter toute fuite ou tout

ie ponizszych zalecers
spowoduje znaczace obnizenie oferowanego przez te ochronniki
poziomu ochrony. Oprawki okularow oraz whosy znajdujace sie
pomiedzy czaszami ochronnikw i glowa moga spowodowat
zmniejszenie parametréw ochronnych.

fendillement, par exemple . Si vous avez des delenoratmns jetez PW?#/IP‘S':; TE OCHRONNIKI DO MONTOWANIA NA HEEMIE
te tibrit et prenez un neu. Lad tions POSIADAJA ROZMIAR L.
p "'almm Ochronniki do montowania na hefmie ochronnym

acousl\ques des serre-téte. Ces casques antibruit peuvent causer
des réactions allergiques chez des sujets sensibles, et s une telle
situation se produit, quitter I'environnement bruyant et enlever
I ib

‘montées sur le casque de Gamme grande taille et peme (all\e sont
conques pour s'adapter aux utilisateurs pour lesquels les coquilles
montées sur casque de taille moyenne ne conviennent pas.

| convient de ne monter ce serre-téte et de ne futliser que sur

x: 541
PSS4/PW55/P555) Endurance Height (PS53), PEakVIeW (PV50/
PV54/PV60/PV64)

Montage des oreillettes sur le casque (voir les
diagrammes): 1 - Placez les coquilles sur la fente la plus basse
del'ensemble . 2 - Clip (oreillettes vers le haut) les adaptateurs

E - ATTENUATION
(Voir les tableaux ci-joints)
SNR = indice unique

A= Fréquence (Hz); / B = Atténuation moyenne (d/B); /
(= écart-type (d/ B); / D = Protection supposée (d/ B).
Atténuation en dB: H = hautes fréquences / M = moyennes
fréquences / L = basses fréquences (basses)

Télécharger la déclaration de conformité @ www.portwest.
com/declarations

(enDB):

3ALWNTA OPTAHOB CJIYXA :
3AXNUM HA HAYLWHUKAX
uua ana TENA
KOHCTPYKLUA:
Bonee PW47/PS47: Yawkw: ABS - nnacTuk / HanonHuens: BcrieHenHbiii
. poay wmatepuan / [lepxatenu: Hepxaseloujas cranb.
TONBKO C 3HAYKM, (pepnuii Bec HaywHwKoB = 271 T 3anacble YacTi e
KaK Ha NpoyKTe, Tak U Ha ana
HiKe. Bee ol

n
TpeGoBanuam Pernamenta (EU Zo16/425)n 06wme
Tpe6oBaHus cTanapa EN 352-3:2020.

m HDOWIBOW)/MNME HayLUHWKK HEO6X0‘]WMO NOCTOAHHO
HoGTS 8 iywHoli pepe (ypoBeHt wywa gbiue 80 46), x Hago
Eb\ﬁHPBYh B COOTBETCTBUM C ocnabnexna 3ByKa

XPAHEHWE W TEXHUYECKOE OBC/IYKUBAHHE
Tlocne CTOMs308aHHA TPOTHBOLIYMHbIE HayWHHKH XpGHATCR

B NPOXNIaJHOM, CYXOM MecTe, C 3aLLWUTOIA OT CBETa I HU3KIX
Temneparyp. o H N0CTE UCTOT>30BaHHA HayWIHINKH HEOBXOHMO
XPaHUTb B yNakoBKe Npou3BoANTENA.

HexoTopbie XiMitdeckie BeLeCTBa MOTyT NoBpeaHTb

A YMeHbLLEHIA OKPYXAKLLEro LyMa (CM. XapaKTepHCTIKH).
Y6eauTecs, 4T0 0HH NOAXOAAT N0 pasviepy, NPaBiNbHO
KCTYaTUPYKOTCA, OTPErYMPOBaHI 1 NPOBEPEHI B
COOTBRTCTBIM C STUMI MHCTPYKUUAMM. ECTI 3TH MHCTPYKUIMM He
BbINONHAIOTCA, 3AUIMTa, NPEAOCTABNACMAA NPOTHBOLLYMHbIMU
Haymuuxamw Gy/leT 3HaUNTeNIbHO CHIKeHa. Haymmw

Kacke, perynap
paéom(no(oénaﬂb

HayWHAKH, jitey
NPON3BOAUTENA.

Yawkn, [

TeIoi MbibHOJI BOO/, 3aTeM NPOTHPAIOT MATKOIA TKaHbIO.
He ucnonb3yiiTe Ana 04MCTKH pacTBopyTeny, abpasusHble uin
TOKCHYHBIE TPOAYKTHI.

B 0BbiuHbiIX YCHOBIAX CMONB30BAHMA 3T HayWIHIKI byayT
NPUTOAHbI K NPUMEHERII0 B TeyeHie 2-3 neT ¢ Havana ux
UC0b30BaHMA. [1pOTHBOLLYMHbIE HayLLHIKII , B YaCTHOCTH,

BHUMAHME: ecnu 31 uHCTpYKUMI
3auma,
6yneT cepbesHo CHinKeHa. YUHTbIBaiTe, 4TO 04KIt M BOMOCE,
HaXORALLECA MEXy YaLIKaM M TONOBOT, TaKKe MOTYT BIVAT
Ha paboTy HayLIHKOB.

PASMEPBI

PW47/PS47: 3T HAYLUHUMKI HA KACKY UMEKOT PASMEP L
HaywHwkw Ha kacky, orBevaiowywe cranpapry EN 352-3

umeloT pasmepbl 607bwwoid (L), cpeghutii (M) 1 manenbKuii (S).
HayWHWKW Ha Kacky cpeaHero pasmepa nofoHAyT GonbLMHCTBY
nonb3oBarenedt. HaylHIKM Ha Kacky GonbLoro u Manoro
Da3MepOB CAenaHbl /1A NOIb30BaTeNe, KOTOPbIM He NOA0MAYT
Hay WKW CDeJIHero pasitepa.

Hayuuhinkn PWA47/PSA7 0mKHbI MCIONb30BATHCA TONBKO C
Kackamu. Endurance (PW54/PS54/PW55/PS55), Endurance

m
W 03TOMY AOMKHbI YaCTO NPOBEPATHCA Ha HANMYIE TPELLUH

W IpOTEKaHNA.

ECnM 06HapyXeH KaKoii-niG0 AeekT, CpencTaa auuuTsi cyxa
HE0BYOAMMO 3aMeHHTb.

HaHeceHite rUTWeHUeckiX NOKDLITI Ha AMOPTH3ATOPbI MOKeT
TIOBAMATD Ha KYCTHUECKHE XaPAKTEPHCTIK HayLIHHKOB.

s3zgodne z EN 352-3 i 53 dostarczane w rozmiarach S, M

L. Rozmiar M po zamontowaniu na hefmie bedzie pasowat
wiekszosci z uzytkownikow. Rozmiary S i L 3 przeznaczone dla
0s6b, ktérym rozmiar M nie bedzie odpowiadat.

PW47/PS47 moga jedynie by¢ montowanel ulywane Oqclmez

(PW54/PS54/PW55/PSS5), Enduvante Height (PS53), Peak V\ew
(PV50/PV54/PV60/PV64)

Muntnwame ochronnikow na hetmie (patrzna dlagvamy)

— wioz czasze do najnizszej czesci otworu hetmu. 2 — Docisi
Je po obu stronach do otworu w hetmie z prawej i z lewej s!rany
3= Podiggnij je na dot w celu zablokowania. 4 — Delikatnie
2al6i zasze na uszy.

1 JA
W czasie nieuz ikow nalezy je
wmiejscu chiodnym, suchym z dala od bezposredniego
oddziatywania Swiatta sfonecznego oraz mrozu w oryginalnym
opakowaniu.
Ten produkt moze zosta¢ nieodwracalnie uszkodzony przez
niektére srodki chemiczne. Dalszych informacji w tej sprawie
udziela Producent.
Ochronniki nalezy czyscic i dezynfekowac przy uzyciu cieptej
wody zmydlem, Czasze i palak winny zosta nastepnie osuszone
delikatng Sciereczka. Nie wolno uzywac rozpuszczalnikow,
substangj zracych lub szkodliwych.
W warunkach normalnych te ochronniki pozostana skuteczne
przez okres od 2 do 3 lat od czasy rozpoczecia uzytkowania.
Ochronniki,a w szczegdlnosci zasze, mog sie 2uzywac
zmniejszac poziom ochrony wraz z uplywem czasu. Nalezy
zatem czesto je przegladac w celu wykrycia peknie, przeciekéw
iinnych uszkodzen.
Uszkodzony ochronnik nalezy wycofac z uzytkowania i
autylizowac.

ES- SOUND AT
PS47/PW47 ON HELMETS ENDURANCE (E.G. MODEL PS55/PS54),
HEIGHT ENDURANCE (E.G. MODEL PS53/PS63) AND PEAK VIEW (E.

G. MODEL PV60/PVE4

Frequency (H2) 6 | 15 | 250 | so0 | 1000 | 2000 4000 | 8000
Average Mf (dB) 14 146 16.6 259 321 352 309 31
3‘;’,‘:&: §(dB) 54 | 24 | 33 32 29 34 33 28
APV Mf - sf (dB) 6 22| B3 | 27| 2 318 276 303
Minimum Minimum Minimum
2 f il 9 '
HB) | 31 | M(@8) | 24 | L(dB) 17 SNR(dB) | 27
Average values Hm(dB) | 326 |Mm(dB) | 265 | Lm(@B) | 189 | SNRm(dB) | 285
Standard deviation Hs(B) | 21 | Ms(@8) | 21 | Ls(@B) | 21 | SNRs(@B) | 19

PERFORMANCES - SOUND ATTENUATION- ANSI 5.19-1974
PW47/PS47 + ENDURANCE SAFETY HELMETS (PS54/PS55/PW54/PWS535) & + ENDURANCE HEIGHT SAFETY HELMETS (PS53)
Tested by Michael & Associates, Inc. — 400 Long Lane, PA Furnace, PA 16865, USA

PW47/Ps47 NRR (NOISE REDUCTION RATING) = 24dB
A Frequency (H) [ 125 T 250 [ 500 [ 1000 [ 2000 | 3150 [ 4000 | 6300 | 8000
B Mean Attenuation (dB) [ 169 [ 205 | 287 | 370 [ 370 | 370 | 351 | 324 [ 353
C_ StandardDeviation (8) | 27 | 21 | 30 | 28 | 27 | 31 | 18 | 26 | 32
MANUFACTURER
PORTWEST, WESTPORT, COUNTY MAYO, IRELAND

NAME & ADDRESS OF THE NOTIFIED BODY HAVING ISSUE EC CERTIFICATE:
ALIENOR CERTIFICATION ZA DU SANITAL — 21 RUE ALBERT EINSTEIN86100 CHATELLERAULT-FRANCE NB: 2754
Notified Body responsible for the ongoing conformity under MODULE C2: ALIENOR CERTIFICATION — Notified Body nr 2754

SATRA Technology

)y Centre Limited,

Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 85D, UK (Approved Body Number 0321)
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PAP

Check locally how to recycle me
Raccolta CARTA :Verifica le
disposizioni del tuo comune

PROTECTORES AUDITIV!

0S:

OREJERAS MONTADAS SOBRE CASCOS

INFORMACION AL USUAR'O
I la etiqueta del producto i
detallada sobre las Solo son liegue |

poder colocarse tanto en el lado derecho como en el izquierdo).
3 Gire hacia abajo los brazos articulados. 4 — Suavemente
pas sobre las orejas.

aplicables las normas e iconos que aparecen tanto en el

producto como en la informacion para el usuano Todos
plen los s

(UE) 2016/425.y los reqnlsltos generales de lanorma

EN352-3:2020.

Estos protectores deberan ser usados continuamente en

ambientes ruidosos (niveles de ruido por encima de 80dB) y se

deberan seleccionar de acuerdo a sus factores de atenuacion

en relacion con el ruido amb\en(al quese deba reducir

g
‘montados, aJuslados (uldaduselnspe«mnadosdea(uevdo

N
PORTWEST.

USER INF

HELM

ORMATION
ET MOUNTED

EAR MUFFS w47/ psa7

Ce54

80321 ausms

AR (wias]

MOUNTING THE EARMUFFS ON THE HELMET (SEE DIAGRAM ABOVE) :

Place the (ear) cups on the lowest

slot of the headgear assembly.

Clip (ear cups facing up) the adapters on both
sides of the helmet into the slots provided (the
cups can be fitted on either the left or right sides).
Pivot the articulated arm downwards.

Gently fold down the cups over the ears.

Slide the cups to position the ear

defenders perfectly.

~

oW

126USP0623

[T

Il ANTIRUMORE: CUFFIE PER ELMETTI

FOGLIETTO ILLUSTRATIVO
Fare riferimento alletichetta/marcature sul prodotto
i ioni dettagliate sull i

asinistra o destra). 3 — Far grare le b
il basso. 4— i padiglioni
e orecchie. 5 — Far scivolare i padiglioni per posizionare

per
13

5 Deslice las copas para colocar los protectores. le norme e le i che app I'antirumore.
COMPOSICION: sia sul prodottossi ettoillustrativo di seguito. (g :
PW47/PS47: Copa: ABS / Almohadilla: Esponja / Brazos de soporte Tumquesﬂpwdumsunmn'onm vgq"isilid§L‘ PW47/PS47: Coppe: ABS / Cuscinetti: Spugna / Braccetti di

delas copas: Acero inoxidable.
Peso medio de las orejeras = 271g No hay piezas de recambio
disponibles.

ALMACENAJEY MANTENIMIENTO

TRAS su utilizacién, retire las orejeras a un lugar fresco, seco,
fuera de la luz y protegido de la congelacién. Cuando no las utilice,
guardelas ensu envase ongma\

Este prod: fectado por ciertas

conestasi i lelo

estas instrucciones, la pmte(uon que el protector auditivo

propor(lona severd redu(lda considerablemente. Las orejeras
paraver

si es posible su uso.

ADVERTENCIA. : Siino se siguen estas instrucciones, la

proteccidn ofrecida por las orejeras serd severamente disminuida.

Sea consciente de que las patillas de las gafas y el pelo colocados

entrelasamohailas y la abeza pueden afectar tambiénal
protectores auditivos.

[
ochrony akustycznej oferowanej przez ochronnik.

Te ochronniki moga spowodowac reakeje alergiczne u 0sob
uczulonych. W takim przypadku nalezy natychmiast opuscic strefe
zagrozenia, zdjac ochronnik i zasiegnac porady lekarskiej.

PARAMETRY TLUMIENIA W dB

(szczegdty znajduja sie w zataczonych tabelach)

SNR - Sredni Poziom Trumienia

A= Czestotliwosc (Hz); / B=Srednie thumienie (d/ B); / (=
Odchylenie standardowe (d/ B); / D = Oczekiwany poziom
ochrony (d/B).

Thumienie w df Wysokie czestotliwosci / M = Srednie
zgstotliwosci / L = Niskie czestotliwosc (bas)

Deklaracje Zgodnosci mozna Sciqgnq¢z
www.portwest.com/declarations

hajtsa le a csészéket a fiilre.

HALLASVEDELEM: }
SISAKRA SZERELHETO FULTOKOK
HASZNALATI UTASITAS

informéciokat a termék cimkéjén talélja. Kizarélag
aterméken és az alabbi hasznalati informacidkban
egyarant ésil

Ezen termékek megfelelnek az EU 2016/425 rendelet
kovetelményeinek.és az EN352-3:2020 szabvany eldirasai.

Ezeket a hallasvédoket mindig viselni kell a zajos
munkakornyezetben (80 dB folotti zajszint), és a csillapitasi
értékiiknek és a csokkenteni kivant komyezeti zajjnak megfeleloen
kell kivdlasztani (Iésd a teljesitményt).

Gydz6djon meg arrdl, hogy a halldsvéddket megfelelden
illesztették, allitottak be, tartottak és ellendrizték. Hanem

tartjék be ezeket az utasitdsokat, a halldsvéds altal biztositott
védelem jelentdsen csokken. A sisakra szerelhetd filtokok
hasznalhatésagat rendszeresen vizsgaljak.

FIGYELEM: ha ezeket az utasitasokat nem tartjak be, a fiiltokok
vedelme erdsen csokken. Vegye figyelembe, hogy a hallasvédt és

5- Csiisztassa a csészéket tigy, hogy tokéletesen illeszkedjenek
afiltokok.

OSSZETETEL:

PW47 / PS47: Kupa: ABS / Parna: Hab / Kupa tart6 kar:
Rozsdamentes acél.
Afiiltok tlagos témege = 271gr Nincs elérhetd cserealkatrész.

TAROLAS ES KARBANTARtds

Tarolja hiivos, szaraz helyen, a fénytdl és a fagytol védve. Ha nem
hasznilja, tarolja az eredeti csomagoldsban.

Bizonyos vegyi anyagok kiros hatdssal lehetnek a termékre.
Tovabbi informaciok tekintetében egyeztessen a termék

gyartojaval.
Tisztitsa meg és fertétlenitse, meleg szappanos vizzel a pamnit és
afejpantot, majd puha ruhaval széritsa meg. Soha ne hasznaljon
olddszert, sirold vagy kdros anyagokat.

Anormal hasznélati koriilmények kozott ezek a fiiltokok 2-3

évig hasznalhatoak. A fiiltokok és kiildndsen a parmnak hasznalat
kozben eloregednek ezérti |dekemnkent meg kell vizsgalni

és hajszalak i a
ha\lasvedok teljesitményét.

PW47 /_PS47: ASISAKRA SZERELT FULTOKOK L (NAGY)
MERETUEK.

AZEN 35273> szabvanynak megfeleld sisakra szerelhetd fiiltokok

3TH CPeACTBa 32UMTHl CAY¥a MoryT
PeaKuui y yBCTBUTENbHBIX N0Ab30BaTeNeil. B TaKDM aiyvae
pery 1 CHATs

HayWHAKN.

TUKM - akyc (8.AB):
(Cm. npunaraembie Ta6MLbI)
SNR = peiTiHr 0AUHapHoro wicna

A =acora 1/ =cpesce sy 1)/~

Height (PS53), Peak View (PVSO/PV.

YcTaHoBKa HayLIHUKOB Ha Kacky (cm. cxemy): 1.
flepeMecTuiTe 4aLukit HaywHAKOB B HILKHIOK MO3HUM0
0r07108bA. 2. 3aWenkHuTe (A1LeBoii CTOPOHOF yalek BBepx)
aganTepbi C o6enx CTOOH B Na3bl Kacki (HaWK Tenlepb MOXHO
OTperyupoBarb ¢ Nesoii 1 Npagoii copokbi). 3. MosepHute
Kpennexwa BHi3. 4. AKKYPaTHO NPUNOXKHTE YALIKK K yLwam. 5.
NepenBuHbTe Yalwku B Hanbonee ynoGHyIo No3uUMIo.

sauya (26).
3atyxanue B ab: H = Bbicokue yactotl / M = Cpeatuie actotbl /
L = Huzkwe vacrorsi (6achi)

Ckayamo deknapayuro coomeemcmeus
@www.portwest.com/declarations

MPOXTATEYTIKA AKOYZTIKA: MHXANIZMOI

AKPIBEIAZ KEOAAHZ

MAHPO®OPIEZ XPHETH

QUTIOV TIPO Ta ENGVe) TOUG IPOGAPHOYEIS Kal 0TIC U0 MeupéC
Tou Kpdvoug aTic unoboxs( Tou Tiapéyovat (ta Komehha mopody

loyiouy

Avatpégre o)
e oxeTka pe
Wovo Tanpo i 1600

P
0Aa U Ta TPOIGVTa GUHOPPWGYOVTAL KE TIG AMAITHOELG
Tou Kavoviopou (EE 2016/425).Kat Tig yeViKé AarTiioeig Tou
npotimou EN 352-3: 2020.

Avdta  auTigy mpémet va
oy o BopuBusdn nepipilovta (enincba BopiBou mive amd
80dB) ka1 mpémet va emkéyovtal aveikoya e TouG OWTENEOTEG
£§aoBéoew Toug o¢ oxéon e Tov Bopupo Tou mepiBaMovog mou
mipénet va pewwBel (Seite T mB6oeI).

BeBaiwbeire ot éxouv TomoBetnBei, pubjuiotei, ouvinpnBei kat
emBewpnBei 0woTd CVPWVa e Tig Mapouoeg odnyiec. Edv autég
ot oBnyiec ev TnpnBody, n mpootacia mou napéetat ané tov
unepaomoTH Tou autio Ba etwBel onpaviike, Ta npooTaTeUTIKG
Uiy Mo €iva ToMoBETEVa 0T0 KpAVOG ENEYYOVTaI TaKTIKd Yia
\dyoug ouvtipnong.

MPOELBONOMEH: e pnody st oy i

pi gite ot Se€id nheupe) 3 -
TepotpEyrETovapBpart Bpoyioa o a i 4 - vt
amokd ta Qh{avia v ano T avrid,

nagy méretiiek, kizepes méretiiek vagy kis méretiiek. A kozepes
méretii fiiltokok fognak illeszkedni a viseldk nagy részéhez. A
nagy méreti és a kis méret fiiltokokat azon felhasznalok részére
tervezték, akiknek a kozepes méretii filltokok nem megfeleldek.

APW47 / PS47 fiilvédat csak PW54 / PS54, PWS5 / PS5 és PS53
ipari véddsisakokra szabad felszerelni és hasznalni.

Afiiltok felszerelése a sisakra (Iésd az abrakat] 1 He\yezze
a(fiil) csészéket a fejpant

repedés és
Ha barmilyen sériilést észlel, dab}a k| a fiilvédaket.
A higiéniai kiegészitok afiltokok

TAMARIOS

PW47/PS47: LAS TALLAS DE ESTAS OREJERAS PARA MONTAR
SOBRE CASCOS SON DE TALLA LARGE (GRANDE).

Las orejeras para montar sobre cascos que cumplen la norma EN
352-3 son de tallas Large (grande), Medium (mediana) y Small
(pequeria. L de tall Medium seajustarinala mayora de os

sustancias qmml(as Puede recibir mds informacion del fabricante.
Limpie y desinfecte la copa, la almohadilla y la banda de la cabeza
con agua jabonosa, y séquelas con un paiio suave. No use nunca
disolventes ni productos abrasivos o nocivos.

UE 2016/425).¢ i requisiti g

norma EN 352-; 3 2010

Queste protezi ide nei

luoghi rumorosi (amblel\l\ superiori a 80dB) e devono essere scelti

in funzione ai relativi indici di attenuazione, in rapporto al rumore

ambientale da ridurre (vedere le prestazioni). Assicurarsi che slano
dattati, regolati, conservat,

presente foglieto illustrativo. In caso di mancato nspelte delle

supporto : Acciaio Inox
Massa media delle cuffie auricolari = 271gr Nessun pezzo di
ricambio disponibile.

STOCCAGGIO E MANUTENZIONE

Riporre e cuffie antirumore, prima e dopo ogni utilizzo, in luogo
fresco e asciutto, al riparo dalla luce e dal gelo. Quando non
vengono usate, rlpcvle nel\a loro confezione onqlna\e

presenti istruzioni, le pr
compromesse. Le cuffie per clmetto devono essere \spezmnate
regolarmente per ferificarne la funzionalita.

ATTENZIONE: e quete srzoninonvenqono et |

En condiciones normales de uso, est:

efectivas por 2 0 3 afios desde su uso lm(la\ Las orejeras, y en
particular las almohadillas, pueden deteriorarse con el uso y
deberan ser inspeccionadas a intervalos frecuentes en busca de,
por ejemplo, roturas y fugas.

Si se encuentra cualquier daio, retire y deseche las orejeras.
lajuste de cubiertas higiénicas a las almohadillas puede afectar a
las prestaciones actsticas de las orejeras.

Estos protectores pueden causar reacciones alérgicas en personas
sensibles, y si se diera esta situacién, abandone el entorno ruidoso
¥ quitese las orejeras.

ION ACUSTICA (en dB):

usuarios. Las otras tallas, Large y Small,
aquellos usuarios para que las de talla Medium no son apropiadas.

Las orejeras PW47/PS47 s6lo deberdn ser montadas y utilizadas
sobre los cascos protectores industriales PW54/PS54, PW55/PS55
y PS53. Peak View (PVS0/PV54/PV60/PV64)

Montaje de las orejeras sobre el casco (ver diagramas) : 1
~Galogue s apisen Ia ranura més baja de la pieza de la cabeza.
on las copas haci

rriba) aambos

(Ver tablas adjuntas)

SNR = Indice de atenuacién tnico

A= Frecuencia (Hz); / B Atenuacion media (d/ B); /C = Desviacion
estandar (d/B); /D = Proteccion asumida (d/B).

Atenuacion en dB; H = Frecuencias altas /M = Frecuencias medias
/L= Frecuencias bajas (bajos)

Descargue la declaracion de amfarm/dad
@

las dos del casco en sus ranuras correspondientes (las copas deben

PT

pev:he e montature deqh occhiali e capellitrai protettori
auricolari e la testa possono anche influenzare la prestazione
dei protettori.

TAGLIAS
PW47/PS47: QUESTE CUFFIE PER ELMETTO SONO DITAGLIA L.
Le cuffie per elmetti conformi alla norma EN352-3 appartengono
alla‘gamma delle taglie medie o alla gamma delle taglie piccole
oppure alla gamma delle taglie grandi. le cuffie antirumore
ialla g delle taglie medie datte all

‘maggior parte delle persone. Le cuffie antirumore appartenenti
alla gamma delle taglie piccole/grandi sono concepite in maniera
tale da essere adatte alle persone per le quali le cuffie antirumore
appartenenti alla gamma delle taglie medie non vanno bene.
Le cuffie antirumore PW47/PS47 devono essere usate solamente
sui caschi da cantiere. Endurance (PW54/PS54/PW55/PS55),
Endurance Height (PS53), Peak View (PVS0/PV54/PV60/PV64)
Montaggio delle cuffie antirumore sul casco (vedi schema)

1 - Mettere i padiglioni della cuffia antirumore sul punto
pili basso dell'archetto (braccio). 2 — Agganciare (padiglioni
verso l'alto) gli adattatori sui due lati del casco negli spazi
previsti per questo scopo (i padiglioni possono essere montate

negativo su
questo prodotto. In @aso d\ dubbi, contattare il fabbricante per
maggior informazioni.

Pulire con acqua tiepida e sapone. Non usare mai solventi, prodotti
abrasivi 0 nocivi.

In condizioni normali di utilizzo, le cuffie antirumore mantengono
la loro efficacia per 2 0 3 anni dopo il primo uso. Larchetto, ed in
particolare i padiglioni, possono deteriorarsi con I'uso: conviene
dunque esaminarli veqolarmenle perve verificare la pvesenla di
eventuali crepe

Lutilizzo di protezioni |g\en|che sui padiglioni puo (ompmmeltere
le prestazioni acustiche delle cuffie antirumore. Queste cuffie
possono provocare allergie su persone predisposte. Se questo

si verifica lasciare la zona rumorosa e togliere le cuffie antirumore.

PRESTAZIONI - ATTENUAZIONE ACUSTICA (in DB):

(Vedi tabelle allegate)

SNR = Valore unico di attenuazione media

A= Frequenza (Hz); / B = Attenuazione media (d/ B); / (=
deviazione standard (d/ B); / D = Protezione presunta (d/ B).
Attenuazione in dB: H = frequenze alte / M = frequenze medie /
L = frequenze basse (basso)

Scarica la dichiarazione di conformita
@www.portwest.com/declarations

INSTRUGOES DE UTILIZAGAO

ou direito). 3 - Puxe o braco articulado para baixo. 4 - Dobre

Consulte a eti do produto para obter i uavemente as conchas nas orelhas. 5 - Deslize as conchas para
Somente  posicionar

as normas e icones que aparecem no produto e as CoMPOSIGAO:

i des de utili ixosdo aplicdveis. Todos - PWa7/PS47: oncha: ABS imofada:Espuma/ Bragos desuporte

d

2016/425).¢ os requisitos gerais da norma EN352-3:2020.
Estes protectores auriculares devem ser usados sempre em
amb\enles ruidosos (niveis de ruido acima de 80dB) e devem ser

das conchas: A
Massa média dos auriculares = 271gr Nao ha pecas de reposicao
disponiveis.

EMANUTENGAO

acordo com seus fat relagdo a0
ruido ambiente a ser reduzido (ver performances).
Certifique-se de que estao corretamente instalados, ajustados,
mantidos e i instrugdes. Se

Coloque os protetores auriculares depois de usar num local fresco
eseco, fora da luz e protegido da geada. Quando nao usado,
armazene na embalagem ungmal

estas nstrugbes ndo forem cumpridas, a protegao fornecida
pelo protetor auricular reduzida. Os

Este produto pod por certas substancias
quimicas. Mais |nfovmagoes devem ser solicitadas ao fabricante.

protectores auricul ntad pacete si
regularmente para manutencao.

ATENGAO: se estas instrugdes nao forem cumpridas, a protegio
oferecida pelos auriculares sera gravemente prejudicada.

Lemb armagaes de Gculos e cabelos ent
almofadas e a cabega também podem afetar o desempenho dos
protetores auricular

Ezek afiiltokok allergids reakcikat okozhatnak érzékeny
alanyoknal, és ha ilyen helyzet &ll fenn, hagyja el a zajos
kornyezetet és tavolitsa el a fiiltokokat.

TELJESITMENY - ZAJCSILLAPITAS (dB)

(Lasd a mellékelt tablazatban)

SNR = Egyszerisitett Zajszint Csokkentés

A = Frekvencia (Hz); / B = Atlagos csillapitds (d/ B); / (=
Standard eltérés (d/ B); / D = Feltételezett Védelem (d/ B).
Zajsillapitas dB-ben : H = Magas frekvencia / M = Kozepes
frekvencia / L = Alacsony frekvencia (basszus)

Toltselea

Cstisztassa (a fiilcsészék felfelé) az adaptereket a sisak mmdkel
oldaldn taldlhatd nyilasokba (a csészék a bal vagy a jobb oldalra
is felszerelhetdk). 3 - Forditsa a tartdpantokat lefelé. 4 - Ovatosan

@www.portwest.com/declarations

cz OCHRANA SLUCHU;

MUSLOVE CHRANICE NA PRILBY

UZIVATELSKE INFORMACE

Podrobné informace o odpovidajicich normach naleznete

na smku pmduklu Poutiji se pouze s\‘andardy a |kony,
ke brazuji jak na vyrobku, tak i

5- Tipere a phnlavayava
Tou auTis

Téheta Toug umepBépoug

SYNOEEH: PW47 / PS47: Kimehho: ABS / ua€ikdt: paxiove
urooripiéys agpou / xumNlou: avoéelbutoc yilupa.
Hpiéon pila =271grbev

AMOGHKEYZH KAI ZYNTHPHIH

BaTe Touq UNEPAOMOTEC TOU AUTION ETd TN Xprion o€ 5pooepd, Enpd

MEPOG, £60) MO TO (L Kl TOOTATEVEV0 A Tov mayetd. Otay ey
ftal, anoBkedote Ty o i i

AuT6 To Mpoiy mopei va nnpeaotel apvTIkd and opIopEveS KHIKéS

ougiec. Nepioodrepec Minpogopiec Ba mpénetva ava{nmnBolv and

oV KATaOKEVaoTr,

KaBapiote Kat anoNupdvere pe (£0T6 anouvdvepo, paidpi &

KM Kal OTEyVGIOTE e pakaKo navi. loté jny ypnoonoteite

Siakite, hetavtc 1 emBhainpoiovra.

& KavOVIKEC 0UVBIIKEC XPONG, QUTOI 01 UMIEPAOTIIOTES TWV QUTIGY

Tou napéyetat ano ta
MpociGonoriore 6 ta rhaioa Kot Ta e Tov i pera€p v
Ha€apiG Kat Tou Kegahiod umopoiy enion va empedgouy v
Q65001 TV UTEPOOTIGTGY TOU QUTI0S.

METEOH :

PWA47 /PS47:TA AKOYSTIKA STEOANIATIOY EINAI
TOMOOETHMENA £TO KPANOE EINAI METANOY METEQOY.

Ta paviKia Tov v KITQOKEVQO}EVa a6 KPAVO GGHQUVG e To
ip6rumo EN 352-3 van ey enBéheta, peoaiou peyéSou f
ko0 peyé8oug - Meoaio péyeBog Kpdvog auTIov Mou Taipialet
010 Kpdvog Ba TaipdeL TV MheioYNgia TwY yPNOTGY. Ta

6a Yia 2 éuc 3 ypowa petd T apyi
‘Toug xprion. Ta mpooTateuTIKd auTicy, Kat 1dlaitepa ta pahpia,
evbéxetal va emdewwBoly e T xprion kat mpénet va e€etalovial o
OUXVEG XPOVIKEC TiEPIOBOUC Yia pwyHEC Kat Blappoée, .

Av BpeBei onotadrimote nuid, pite 10U¢ UNEPAOTIOTEC ToU

auTiol pakpid.

HronoBéman kaoyewy vyiewric ota aéikdpia mopei va empedoet
TV AKOUGTIK MB6001 TV QKOUGTIKGY.

AUTo 01 UTEPUOTIOTEC ToU QUTIO HTopoUY va poKaNégowy
alhepyikéc avriBpeoeic o evaiobta dtopa, kat av oupBi Kt
Tétot0, agriote 10 BopuBiddec mepiBikhov Kt apapéote Toug

XoUV o) L !
YPOTE Y Tou omoiout Sev eiva karéknha Ta npogTateuTiK
aund peoaiou eyétioug

Ta avouord PW47 / PS47 mpéret va tomoferodviat katva
XPTOUHOTOIO0VIGt tvo 0 TpooTaTEUTIK Kp(VY loKmyaVIKic
Ypronc. Endurance (PWS4/PS54/PWS5/PSS5), Endurance Height
(PS53), Peak View (PVSO/PVS4/PVG0/PV64)

TomoBeTi|oTE Ta aKouoTIKA 0T0 Kpavog (Seite T

Tou aUTIoD.
AANOAOZH - AKOYETIKH NPOZOXH (o€ DB):

(BAénz ouvnpyévou mivakec)

SNR = MovopiByn Badjiohoyia

A = ovyvotnta (Hz); B = Méon e€aobévnon (d/ B). / C = tumkn
anokhon (d/B). / ewpeital MNpootaoia (d/ B).

E¢aoBévnon oe = Yipnhéc ovgvoneg / M = Méon ouyvomnrec /
L= Xapni ovyvotnreg (undoa)

Suaypappata): 1 -Toroderiote ta (guahidia) ot
100 QUyKpOTHaTog KaNGarog Kegakig 2 - KN (ta ghrdavia Twv

ze. Viechny tyto vjrobky spliiuji pozadavky
nafizeni (EU 2016/425)a obecné pozadavky standardu
EN 352-3:2020.
Tyto chranice sluchu musi byt vidy pouzivény v hluéném prostfedi
(hlucnost nad 80 dB) a musf byt zvoleny podle jejich dtlumovych
faktord vzh\edem kredukovanemu okolnimu hluku (viz vykoni
Ujistéte se, Ze jsou spr , udrzovény a
vsouladu s témito pokyny. Pokud nedodrzite tyto pokyny,

y
Ochranné u3ni chranice jsou pravidelné kontrolovany z hlediska
Jejich pouzitelnosti.

e pokud nedodrite tyto pokyny, ochrana
poskytovana chranici sluchu bude vazné narusena. Upozoriiujeme,
7e rémy bryli a vlasy mezi nausniky a hlavou mohou také ovlivnit
vykon chranici sluchu.

VELIKOSTI

PW47 /PS47:TYTO CHRANICE JSOU VE VELIKOSTECH L. (VELKE
VELIKOSTI)

Chranice vyhovuji EN 352-3 maji velky, stfedni nebo maly rozmér.
Stredni velikost se hodi pro vétsinu nositeld. Velké a malé velikosti
jsou navrzeny tak, aby vyhovovaly nositeldm, pro né jsou stredni
velikosti nevhodné.

PW47 / PS47 by mély bt pouzivany pouze na ochrannjch
prilbéch. Endurance (PW54/PS54/PW55/PS55), Endurance Height
(PS53), Peak View (PVS0/PV54/PV60/PV64)

Montaz chranicii na helmu (viz schéma): 1- Umistéte
musle do nejnizsiho otvoru. 2 - Klipy na obou stranach prilby
do dodany(h Stérbin (musle lze namontovat hud na Ieve nebo

.3 - Otocte kloub i1.4-
Jemneskluplepvesus\ 5 - Posuiite musle tak, abyste dokonale
umistili obrance.

SLOZENI:

PW47 / PSAT:musler: ABS / pol3taf: pénové / ramena:
nerezova ocel.

Stredni hmotnost usnich chrani
dily nejsou k dispozici.

SKLADOVANI A UDRZBA
Po poutiti uchovavejte chranice na chladném, suchém misté,
mimo svétlo a chraiite pred mrazem. Nepouzivejte jej v
plivodnim obalu.
Tento produkt miize byt nepfiznivé ovlivnén urcitymi chemickymi
Jétkami. Dalif informace si vyzédejte od vyrobce.

Vycistéte a dezinfikujte v teplé mydlové vodé. Vysuste jemnou
latkou. Nikdy nepouzwejte rozpoustédla, abrazivni nebo
3kodlivé pipravi
Pii pouzivaniza hezny(h podminek tyto chranice sluchu ziistanou
tcinnymi po dobu 2 az 3 let po jejich prvnim poutiti. Muslové
chrénice sluchu, a zejména polstare, se mohou pii pouiti
zhorSovat a mély by byt zkoumany v astych intervalech.
Pokud dojde k poskozeni, neni vhodné poui\'val

Pripevnéni hygienickych krytii na politafe mize ovlivit akusticky
vykon sluchatek.
Chrénice mohou zpiisobit alergické reakce citlivym jedincim.
Pokud k takové situaci dojde, opustte hluéné prostiedi a
chrénice odstraite.

271 grami Zédné nahradni

VYKON - AKUSTICKE UPOZORNENI (v DB):
(Viz pfilozené tabulky

A= frekvence (Hz); / B = stredni zesla/ Beni (d/ B); / (=
smérodatna odchylka (d/ B); / D = predpokladand ochrana (d/ B).
Utlum v dB: H = vysokeé frekvence / M = stiedni frekvence / L =
nizké frekvence (basy)

Stdhnout prohldseni o shodé @ www.portwest.com/
declarations

TAMANHOS

PW47/PS47: ESTES AURICULARES MONTADOS NO CAPACETE

SAO DETAMANHO L.

0s auriculares montados no capacete que cumprem a norma

EN 352 3 sdo de tamanho L, M ou'S. 0 tamanho Médio dos
dapta-se a

|amanhn Grande e Pequeno foram pm]etadns parase adaptarem

a utilizadores para os quais os os auriculares de tamanho Médio

nio sao adequados.

Os auriculares PW47 / PS47 56 devem ser montados e utilizados

nos capacetes de protegdo industrial. Endurance (PWS4/PS54/

PW55/PS55), Endurance Height (PS53), Peak View (PV50/

PVS4/PV60/PV64)

dgua morna e sabdo as conchas, a

almofada  banda de cabega secar com um pano maci, Nuncause

so\vemes produmsahraswusuu nocivs.
05

efeuvos por 2a 3 anos apds o uso inicial. Os protetores auriculare
e, em particular, as almofadas, podem-se deteriorar com o uso e
devem ser examinados a intervalos frequentes para rachaduras e
vazamentos, por exemplo.

Se algum dano for encontrado, descarte os auriculares.

0 encaixe de coberturas de higiene nas almofadas pode afetar o
desempenhe acistico dos pro!eloves auriculares. Os. aurl(ulaves

ocorreruma situagao como essa, de\xe 0ambiente mldusu e
remova os auriculares.

DESEMPENHO - ATENUAGAO ACUSTICA (em DB):

(Veja as tabelas em anexo)

SNR = Classificagao de Nimero Unico

A= Frequéncia (Hz); / B = Atenuacdo Média (d/ B); / C = Desvio
Padrao (d/ B); / D = Proteccao Assumida (d/ B).

Atenuacao em dB: H = frequéncias altas /

M = frequéncias médias / L = frequéncias baixas (graves)

dlagramas) 1-Coloque as conchas. (o\mdas) na ranhura

i b, 2-Auste conchas aurcare voladaspara ina)
mbos os lados d ranhuras

fomecidas (as conchas podem ser montadas no lado esquerdo

Baixe a declaracdo de

@www.portwest.com/declarations

CHRANICE SLUCHU: PRILBOVE MUSLOVE

CHRANICE SLUCHU

INFORMACIE PRE POUZIVATELA

Pndrobne informécie o pr usny:h nnrmach néjdete

ony,
ktoré sa zobrazujii na oboch vyrobkoch a na uzivatelskych
tdajoch nizie. Vietky tieto vyrobky spiiiaju poziadavky
nariadenia (EU 2016/425).a vieobecné poziadavky normy
EN352-3:2020.

Névod na pouZitie: Ochranné prostriedky na ucho musia byt vidy
pouzivané v hluénom prostredi (hlucnost nad 80 dB) a musia byt
2volené s titimovym indexom podia potreby znlzema ekehteho

lgili standartlar hakkinda aynntil bilgi igin diriin
etiketine bakin. Yalnizca asagidaki iiriin ve kullama
bilgi izerinde bulunan standartlar ve simgeler
ge;erlldlr Tiim bu iiriinler Yonetmelik (AB 2016/425)
sartlarina uygundur.ve EN 352-3: 2020 standardinin genel
gereksinimleri.
Bu isitme koruyucular giiriiltili ortamlarda (80dB'nin izerindeki
giirilii seviyeleri) daima kullanimalidir ve azaltilmasi gereken
ortam gilriiltiisiine gore hafifletme faktrlerine gore secilmelidir
(performanslara bakm) Bu talimatlara a uygun olarak b\mlann
muhafa:

PROTECTORES DE AURICULARES: TR iSITME KORUYUCULARI: BARETE TAKILABILIR
CLIP-ON PARA CAPACETES KULAKLIKLAR
KULLANIM KILAVUZU yerlestirin. 4 - Hazneleri kulaklaniniz iizerinde hafife kivirn.

5-isitme koruyucularini miikemmel bir sekilde konumlandirmak
icin hazneleri kaydinn.

ALASIM:

PW47 / PS47: Hazne: ABS / Yastik: Kopiik / Hazne destek kollan:
Paslanmaz celik.

Kulaklik toplam agirhgi =

MUHAFAZA VE BAKIM

ISITME KORUYUCULARINI kullanim sonrasinda isiktan

uzak, kuru Ve serin ve asin anuk ortamlardan uzaklumnuz
aman orijinal paketinde muh;

271 gr Yedek parasi yoktur

dogru sekilde
edildiginden ve kontrol edildiginden emin olun. Bu (a\lmallara
uyulmamast halinde, isitme koruyucusu tarafindan saglanan
koruma dnemli dlgiide azalacaktir. Barete takilabilir kulakliklar
sirekli olarak denetlenmektedir

UYARI : bu talimatlara uyulmamasi halinde, kulakliklar
tarafindan saglanan koruma ciddi bicimde bozulacaktir.
Kulakliklar ile kafa arasindaki gozliik cerceveleri ve saglarin isitme
Koruyucularn da performansini etkileyebilecedini unutmayiniz.

BEDENLE

PWA7 / PS47: BU KASK MONTELI KULAK TIKACLARI, BUYUK
BOYUT ARALIGINDADIR.

EN 352-3' uygun kask monteli kulak tikaclari, genis ebatli, Orta
boy veya Kiigiik boy ebat araligina sahiptir. Orta boy aralikli kask
monteli kulak tikaglan, kullanialarin coguna uyacakrr. Biiyiik
boyut ve kiiciik boyut araliklr kask monteli kulak-tikaclar, orta
boy araliindaki kask monteli kulak-tikaclarinin uygun olmadig
kullanicilara uyacak sekilde tasarlanmistir.

PWA47 / PSA7 kulaklik tikalan sadece endiistriyel koruyucu kasklar
olan ve iizerine monte edilmeli ve kullaniimalidir. Endurance
(PW54/PS54/PW55/PS55), Endurance Height (PS53), Peak View
(PV50/PV54/PVE0/PVE4)

gozatiniz): 1- Kulakhk haznelerini, basllkgrubun\m en ahmdakl
yuvaya yerlestirin. 2 - Varolan yuvalara kaskin her ki yanindaki
adaptorleri (hazneler sol veya sag taraflara takilabilir) (kulakliklan
yukan bakacak sekilde) tutturun. 3 - Mafsalli kolu agagi dogru

edini
Bu iiriin bazi kimyasal maddeler ile bir araya geldiginde nlumsuz
etkiler ortaya gikabilir. Daha fazla bilgi igin tretici ile irtibata
geq\lm elidir.

(ihaz: yastik ve kafa bandi ile temiz ve sicak bir sabunlu su
haznesiicerisinde dezenfekte edin ve yumusak bir bezle kurutun,
Coziciiler, asindirici veya zehirl iiriinleri asla kullanmayin.
Normal kullanim kosullarinda, bu isitme koruyucular ilk
kullanimdan sonra 2-3 yil etkinligini koruyacaktr. Kulakliklar ve
ozellikle yastiklar kullanimdan dolay: bozulabilir ve catlama ve
sizdirma gibi durumlara karsi sik araliklarla muayene edilmelidir.
Herhangi bir hasar bulunursa, isitme koruyuculaniniimha ediniz.
Yastiklara hijyen koruyuculaninin takilmast kulak ici kulakliklann
akustik performansini etkileyebilir
Bu sitme koruyucular hassas konularda alerjik reaksiyonlara
neden olabilir ve béyle bir durum ortaya gikarsa, giiriiltiilii
ortamdan uzak durun ve isitme koruyucularini gikarin.

PERFORMANS - AKUSTIK AZALTMA (DB):

(EKTEKi TABLOYA BAKINIZ)

SNR=Tekil numara derecesi

A= Frekans (Hz); / B = Ortalama Azaltma (d/ B); / C = Standart
sapma (d/ B); / D =Varsayilan Koruma (d/ B).

DB azaltma: fiksek frekanslar / M = Orta frekanslar / L =
Diisiik frekanslar (bas)

Uygunluk bildirimini @ www.portwest.com/declarations
adresinden indirin

BEHOORBESCHERMERS:
GEHOORBESCHERMING

AAN HELM BEVESTIGDE

namontovat na lavi aleby 3-0

smerom dole. 4 - Jemne zlote chrénice nad usi. 5 - Posuiite
chranice, aby ste perfektne umiestnili chranice sluchu.
ZLOZENIE:

PWA47 / PS47: Pohér: ABS / vankiis: Podporné ramend peny /
pohara: Nerezova ocel.

Priemerna hmotnost chrénicov sluchu = 271 gr Nie sii k dispozicii
ziadne nahradné diely.

PO POUZITI pouiité chrénice usiulote na chadnom, suchom
mieste, mimo dosahu svelaa chrite pred mrazom. Ak sa

hluku (pozri vykony). Uistte sa, 7e st prip

nastavené  udeSlavané pods pokynov vjrobu. Upazoriujeme, e
akssa tieto pokyny nedodrziavajt, ochrana poskytovana chranicmi
na usi bude vazne narusend. Pripeviovacie chranice na usi st
pravidelne kontrolované z hladiska pouZitelnosti.

informacie je potrebné vyiadat od vjrobcu.
Vycistite a dezinfikujte teplou mydlovou vodou, vankus\kya
Celenku a vysuste ju jemnou handn(keu Nikdy

TRUCTIE
Zie het label in het product voor gedetailleerde informatie
over de corresponderende normeringen. Alleen de
normeringen die als icoon op zowel het product als de
gebruikersinformatie staan zijn van toepassing. Al deze
producten voldoen aan de vereisten van de richtlijn (EU
2016/425)en de algemene vereisten van de normering
EN352-3:2020.
Deze gehoorbescherming moet te allen tijde gedragen worden
in lawaaierige omgevingen (geluidsniveau boven de 80db) en
moet worden gekozen op basis van demping factoren in relatie
met het p
Zorg ervoor dat de gehoorbeschermers goed passend, vevste\baar

UPOZORRNUJEME, :7e ak s tieto pokyny nedodri

ochrana poskytovana chranicmi na usi bude vazne narusend.
Upozoriiujeme, ze okuliarové ramy a viasy medzi nausnikmi a
hlavou mozu tiez ovplyvnit vykon chrénicov sluchu.

VELKOSTI

PW47 /PS47: NARAZUVZDORNE NAUSNIKY SU VELKE)
VELKOSTI.

Prilbové chranice sluchu, ktoré vyhovuji norme EN 352-3, maji
velky rozsah rozmerov. Stredne velké chranice sluchu si vhodné
pre vacsinu nositefov. Velkokapacitné chranice sluchu si urcené
pre nositelov chranicov, ktoré nie sii vhodné pre stredné velkosti.

Ochranné chranice sluchu PW47 / P47 by mali byt namontované
apouzivané iba na priemyselnjch ochrannych prilbéch. Endurance
(PWS4/PS54/PWS5/PSSS), Endurance Height (PSS3), Peak View
(PVS0/PV54/PVE0/PV64)

Pripevnenie (hré icov na prilbu (|
1-U ) chranice do naj
pokryvky hlavy. 2 - Klip (usné chranice smerom hore) adaptéry na
oboch strandich prilby do prilozenych drézok (chranice je mozné

i sthémy):

ostavy

rozpistadls,
Pri beznom pouzivani zostan tieto chranice ucha tcinné po
dobu 2 az 3 rokov po ich prvom pouii
anajma vankiiiky sa mozu pri pouzivani zhorsovat'a mali

by sa napriklad casto kontrolovat kvoli moznym prasklinam,
opotrbeniu a pod. Ak sa vyskytni nejaké poskodema nepouzivajte
ich. MontaZ hygienickych krytov na vankidiky moze ovplyvnit
akusticky vykon sluchatok. Tieto chrénice usi mozu sposobit
alergické reakcie u citlivych osb, a ak nastane takato situacia,
opustite hlucné prostredie a odstraiite chranice.

VYKONNOST - AKUSTICKA (v DB):
(Pozri prilozenu
SNR = jednotn
A= Frekvencia (Hz); / B = stredny ttlm (d/ B); / (= Standardna
odchylka (d/ B); / D = Predpokladand ochrana (d/ B).

Utlm v dB: H = Viysoké frekvencie / M = Stredné frekvencie / L =
Nizke frekvencie (basy)

Stiahnite si vyhldsenie 0 zhode @ www.portwest.com/
dedlarations

de bevestigers aan beide zijden van de helm in het slot

(de kappen passen zowellinks als rechts). 3 - Draai de gelede arm
naar beneden. 4 - Vouw de kappen zacht over het oor. 5- Schuif de
kappen naar de juiste positie.

SAMENSTELLING:

PW47/PS47: Cup: ABS / Kussen: Schuim / Steunen van de cups:
Roestvrj staal.

Gewicht van de oorkappen = 271gr Geen reserveonderdelen
leverbaar

OPSLAG EN ONDERHOu. Bewaar de gehoorbeschermers op
een koele, droge plaats, buiten direct licht en beschermd tegen
vorst. Bij geen gebruik in de originele verpakking bewaren. Dit
product kan beschadigd raken nadat het met chemische
substanties in aanraking is gekomen. Neem contact op met de

met een warm water, maak de

schelp, het kussen & de zweetband schoon en droog deze met
een zachte doek. Gebruik nooit oplosmiddelen of agressieve

Bij normaal gebruik kan de gehoorbescherming 2 tot 3 jaar na het

ijnin
. instructes. A\saandezemstru(nesgeen gehourwnnﬂgegeven ¢
o van d o producent voor meer informatie.
¢ produkty. minder zijn. De aan de hel kappen worden
wSlové chrdnice sluchu regelmatig gecontroleerd.
WAARSCHUWING: producten.
als deze instructies niet worden nageleefd, wordt de | "
vand tig geschaad. Bil gebruikt worden.

haar tussen de oorkussens en het hoofd kunnen invloed hehhen
op de prestaties van de gehoorbeschermers.

PW47/PS47: DEZE AAN EEN HELM TE BEVESTIGEN
GEHOORBESCHERMERS ZIJN LEVERBAAR

IN DE MAAT L.

‘Aan een helm te bevestigen gehoorbeschermers die voldoen

aan de EN352-3 zijn leverbaar in de maten S/M/L. De maat M is
geschikt voor de meeste gebruikers. L en S zijn voor de gebruikers
die geen gebruik kunnen maken van de maat M.

PW47/PS47 gehoorbeschermers mogen alleen bevestigd worden
aan de. Endurance (PW54/PS54/PW55/PS55), Endurance Height
(PS53), Peak View (PVS0/PV54/PV60/PV64)

Bevestiging van de gehoorbescherming aan de helm (zie
diagram) : 1- Plaats de (oor) kap op het laagste punt van het slot
van de gehoorbeschermer. 2- Klik (met de oorkappen naar boven)

en speciaal
de kussens, kunnen kwalitatief minder worden door gebruik en
‘moeten regelmatig gecontroleerd worden op scheuren of andere
schade. Als deze ijn gooi dan de

weg. De pasvorm van de hygiénebedekking van de kussens kan
de akoestische prestaties van de gehoorbescherming beinvioeden.
Deze gehoorbeschermers kunnen een allergische reactie
veroorzaken, mocht dit het geval zijn verlaat dan de lawaaierige
omgeving en verwijder de gehoorbescherming.

PRESTATIE - GELUIDSDEMPING (in DB)
(Zie bijgaande tabel)
SNR Single Number Rating

= Frequentie (Hz) / B = Geluidsniveau (d/ B),/ C = Standaard
afww]kmg (d/8), /D = Veronderstelde / Bescherming (d/ B)
Geluidsniveau in dB: H = Hoge frequentie / M = Medium
frequentie / L = Lage frequentie (Bas)

Download de conformiteitsverklaring
@www.portwest.com/declarations




3ALWUTA HA CNTYXA:

AHTU®OHU 3A MOHTUPAHE HA KACKA

ZASTITA SLUHA: ANTIFONI ZA MONTIRANJE NA
KACIGE

WHOOPMALWUOHEH NIUCT npefoCTaBeHuTe COTOBE (YALKUTe MOTaT A3 GbAAT MOHTUPaHH UPUTSTVA ZA KORISNIKA

Ha NABaTa WK AACHaTa CTpaKa). 3 - 3aBbpTeTe WapHUPHO Detalj gled
3a nogpoGra OTHOCHO € P y.4- "bHETE HALIKNTE Haj yLIUTe. sena enken pmzvnda Primjenjive su samo norme i
CTaHAAPTH BINKTe eTHKeTa Ha NPoAYKTa. snon3ear ce 5-M , 32 fia noct 1

Camo CTaHAAPTY 1 MKOHH, KOWTO Ce NOKA3BAT KAKTO Ha
MPOAYKTa, Taka W Ha NoTpeGUTeNCKaTa UHGopMaLHa no-
‘Aony. BCI4KIN Te3 NPOAYKTH OTFOBAPAT Ha H3HCKBAHWATS
Ha PernamenT (EU 2016/425).1 061yuTe U3MCKBaHNA Ha
cranpapr EN 352-3: 2020.

Te3u npeanaskut cpeCTBa TPAGBA A2 Ce HOCAT N0 BCAKO Bpeme
BLWyMHa cpe/ja (HUBa Ha WyMa Hal 80 dB) v TpaGBa Aa GbaaT
W36paHH Copel TeXHHTe (DaKTOPH Ha HaMATABaHE Ha LiyMa 1o

bCTAB:
PWA472 / PS47: Yawn ABS / Bu3arnasHuua: Maua / Pamene:
Hepbixpaema cromana.
(pepna maca Ha AnTudoHuTe = 271 rpama HAma HanuuHm
Pe3epBHM YacTh.
CbXPAHEHME N NOAAPBHKKA

Mocragere aHTHQOHNTe e ynOTPEGa Ha XGAHO  CyXo MACTO,
Ha THMHO W 3aLLuTeHH or 3ampb3Bake. KoraTo He ce H3non3sar,
p -

OTHOLIEHHE Ha OKOTHHA LLYM, KOiiTo TpAGBa Aa G

(Bx. peiicteue

YBepeTe Ce, e Te a NPaBHIHO MOHTUPaHK, HACTPORHH,
TI0AbPaHM ! NPOBEPABAHI B COTBETCTBIE C Te3it
UHCTYKLMW. AKO Te3W YKa3aHyA He 6bar cnasenn, 3auurara,
OCHTYpeHa OT aHTHQOHHTe, iie 6bje 3HAUNTENHO HamaneHa,
AHTHQOHHTE, 32 MOHTaX BbPXY Kacka, Ce NIpOBEDABAT PE0BHO
33 eK0ATaLIMOHHa FOAHOCT.

BHUMAHYE: aKo Te3i WHCTpYKUMH He ca CaseHn, 3auTara,
OCHTYpEH OT CIYWANKUTe, Lie GbAle CepUO3HO HapylueHa.
BbAeTe NpeqynpeieH, Ye pamKuTe 3a 04na U KOCMUTE MeXgy
YWHTE U FMaBaTa CblL MOTaT Aa NOBAAAT Ha pabotata Ha
3aWNTHALATE Ha yunTe.

VELICINE

PW47 / PS47: TE3U AHTUOOHM, NPUNENEHN 3A KACKA CA
TONEMM PASMEPM.

AHTHGOHUTE 32 3aKPeNBaHe Ha Kacka, 0TroBapawM Ha EN 352-3,
2 COeMY a3MepH, CPEHY PASMEDH W MaTIKt pasmeph.
(pepex pa3mep aHTUGOHM 32 3aKpeNBaHe Ha Kacka, LLe nacsat
Ha 110BEYETO XOPa, KOWTO I HOCAT. fonemiTe M Mankit pasmepin

T3/ NPOAYKT MOXKe 72 G HEBRArOMPWATHO 3acerHar o
OnpeAieNeHM XiMA4HY BelecTsa. JloMbaHUTeNIHa HHGOpMALUA
TpAGBa A2 ce NOTBPCH OT NPOM3BOUTENS.

Mouncrere u fesureKumpaiiTe C Tonna canysena BoAa vawuTe,
BL3MABHAYKITE U NeHTaTa 32 [MaBa U UBCYLUETE C MeKa

Kbpna. HuKora He W3n1on3saiite pasTeopwTent, aBpasusHi Wi
BDEAHH NPOAYKTH.

TIpit HopManHH YCTI0BUA Ha YTIOTPEGa Te3 aHTUQOHM e MoraT
Aa Ce NON3BaT 0T 2 10 3 FOAMHY CNIe/l TbPBOHAYANHOTO UM
u3non3Bane. TAnwTe 3a yuum, U N0-CTIEUATIHO Bb3MABHUYKUTE,
Morar ja ce BRowat npu ynotpe6a u Tpa6Ba Aa ce uscneasar
4eCT0 33 NYKHATHHY 1 TeYOBE HANPHMED.

AKo ce NoABM HAKAKBA BPe/a, U3XBbPNETE aHTUOHMTE.
MoCTaBAHETO Ha XUTWEHHN NOKPUTHA Ha B3INABHUYKUTE MOXe
12 NI0BAUAE Ha aKYCTHYHUTE XaPaKTEPHCTHKH Ha aHTUQOHNT.
Te3! QHTUQOHW MOTaT 1a NPUYMHAT ANEPTUYHI PeaKun Npu
UyBCTBATNIHM CyGEKTH, a aKO Bb3HUKHE TaKaBa CTyauus,
HanyCHeTe LWyMHA CPe/ja W OTCTPaHeTe aHTHGOHNTe.

W3MBHEHME - AKYCTUYHA 3ALLWTA (8 DB):

aHTUGOHM @ fa ce nobepar Ha
32 KOUTO He € NOZXOAALLI0 A2 & MOHTUPAT BHTHQOHH (b
Py pasmepu.

PW47/PS47 aHtudou TpAGBa Aa G1bAaT MOHTMpaHH 1
u3non3sani camo c kacku. Endurance (PW54/PS54/PW55/PS55),
Endurance Height (PS53), Peak View (PV50/PV54/PV60/PV64)
MonTupane Ha aHTUOHUTE BBPXY KackaTa (BIK
Avarpamue): 1 - llocTaeTe yawHTe Ha Haii-A0NHAA CTOT

Ha MOyNa 3a WanKkn, 2 - BaurBene (4alLkiTe Ha aHTUGOHHTE
Harope) Ha aanTopyTe oT fIBeTe CTPaHH Ha Kackata B

Ta6nuuu)
SNR = Equhiuha Lngposa Ouenka

A=Yecrora (Hz); B = Cpenro 3aTuxeare (dB); / C= (TanpaptHo
otknonenve (dB); /D = Npeanonaraema auua (dB).
3atuxsane B dB: icokn yectori / M = Cpephn vectotn /L
= Huckm yectomy (6ac)

jeme.
com/declarations

nalaze na prolzvodu i koje su navedene

2akorisnika. Svi
zahqevlma Regulative (EU 2016/425)| opce zahtjeve
standarda EN352-3:2020.

Ovi antifoni moraju se nositi u buénom okruzenju (razina buke
iznad 80dB) | moraju se odabrati prema njihovim faktorima
prigusenja u odnosu na okolnu buku koju treba umanjiti (vidi

Provjerite jesu I pravilno postavljen, prilagodeni,
odrzavani i pregledani u skladu s ovim uputama. Ako se ne
pridrzavate ovih uputa, znatno ce se smanjiti zastita koju pruza
antifon. Antifoni za montau na kacigu se redovno pregledaju
radi servisiranja.

UPOZORENJE: ako se ne pndrzavate evlh upula, zastita koju
pruzaju antifoni bit ée ozbil d

mogu podesiti na lijevu li desnu stranu). 3 - Povucite zg\ebnu

H@REVARN: HJELMMONTERET HOREVARN

uéicu prema dolje. 4 - Njeznnprek\nplle Sfoljke preko .
5 - Podesite Skoljke na poziciju I

pozicionirali antifone.

SASTAV: PW47 / PS47: Skoljka: ABS / Jastutic: Pjena / Nosati
3koljki: Nehrdajuci celik.

Srednja tezina antifona = 271gr Rezervni dijelovi nisu dostupni.
SKLADISTENJE | ODRZAVANJE Nakon upotrebe, antifone
odlozite na hladnom i suhom mjestu, dalje od svjetlosti i zasticene
od mraza. Kada se ne koriste, skladistite ih u originalnoj ambalazi.
Ovaj proizvod mogu ostetiti odredene kemijske tar. Za vise
informacija kontaktirati proizvodaca.

Ocistite i dezinficirajte s toplom vodom i sapunicom, jastutice

za usi i glavu osusite mekom krpom. Nikada nemojte koristiti
otapala, abrazivne ili Stetne proizvode.

U uobitajenim uvjetima uporabe, ovi sitnici za usi e trajati 2 do
3 godine ‘nakon njihove prve uporabe. Antifoni, a osobito jastucici,

okviri naocala i kosa izmedu jastucica za usi i glave mogu takoder
utjecati na performanse antifona.

VELICINE

PW47/PS47: OVI ANTIFONI ZA MONTIRANJE NA KACIGU
DOSTUPNISU U L VELICINI.

Antifoni za montiranje na kacigu u skladu su s EN 352-3 dostupni
uvelikim, srednjim i malim velicinama. Srednja velicina antifona
za montiranje na kacigu odgovara vecini korisnika. Velike i male
dimenzije dizajnirane su tako da pristaju korisnicima kojima ne
odgovara srednja velicina.

PW47/PS47 antifoni trebaju se montirati  koristiti samo na
industrijskim zastitnim kacigama. Endurance (PW54/PS54/
PW55/PS55), Endurance Height (PS53), Peak View (PV50/
PV54/PV60/PV64)

Montaza antifona na kacigu (vidi dijagram): 1 - Postavite
Skoljke (za usi) na 2 - Zakacite adaptere (Skoljke

uporabom i trebaju se redovito pregledati zbog
pu(anjal propustanja, na primjer. Ako pronadete bilo kakvu Stetu,
maknite antifone iz uporabe. Postavljanje higijenskih pokrivaca
na jastucice moZe utjecati na akusticnu izvedbu antifona. Ovi
antifoni mogu izazvati alergijske reakcije osjetljivim korisnicima,
ausluéaju da dode do e situacije, napustite buéno okruzenje i
uklonite antifone.

PERFORMANSE - AKUSTICNA ATENUACLIA (u DB):

(Pogledajte prilozene tablice)

SNR = razina smanjenja buke

A= Frekvendija (Hz) / B = Srednja vrijednost atenuacije (d/
/C=Standardno odstupanje (d/ B) /D = Pretpostavljena

zaitita (d/ B)

Atenuacija u dB : H = Visoke frekvencije / M = Srednje frekvencije

/L= Niske frekvencije (bas)

Preuzmite izjavu o sukladnosti

okrenute prema gore) s obje strane kacige u utore (skol]ke se

na

(glusnike lahko namestite na levo ali desno stran). 3 - Rocko
zavrtite navzdol. 4 - Nezno polozite glusnike cez usesa. 5 - Potisnite
glusnike, da jih popolnoma namestite v pozicijo zascite.

SESTAVA:

j.
PWA47 / PS47: Glusniki: ABS / Blazina: pena / Povezava glusnikov:

PROTECTIA AUZULUI: MUFE PENTRU URECHI ZASCITA SLUHA:

MONTATE PE CASCA SLUSALKE NAMESCENE NA CELADI
INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE 4 - Puneti usor cupele peste urechi. PODATKI ZA UPORABNIKE
mm tentie etichet. 5- Glisati cupele pe apozitiona perfect le urechii Podrobne it ih standardih najdete na

te i I TIE: etiketi izdelka. Uporabljajo se samo standas lﬂ

Sunt par pWa7 / PS47: Cupa: ABS / amortizor: Brate de sustinere din spuma jo na izdelku in v podatkih
atat pe produs cat si in manualul de utilizare de maijos. /suporturi pentru brate: Otel inoxidabil. Vsi ti izdelki ustrezajo zahtevam Uredbe (EU 1016/415)m
Toat i i intel splosne zahteve standarda EN 352-3: 2020.

in
2016/4 i leal

( 9
standardului EN 352-3:2020.
Aceste dispozitive de protectie a auzului trebuie purtate in
permanenta in medii zgomotoase (niveluri de zgomot mai mari
de 80dB) si trebuie alese in functie de factorii lor de atenuare
in raport cu zgomotul ambiental care trebuie redus (a se vedea
performantele).
Asiqurati-va ca acestea sunt corect montate, ajustate, intretinute
siinspectate in conformitate cu aceste instructiuni. Daca aceste
instructiuni nu sunt respectate, protectia oferita pentru protectia
auzului va fi considerabil redusa. Mufele pentru urechi montate pe
casca sunt inspectate in mod regulat pentru a fi utilizate.

ATENTIONARE: daca aceste instructiuni nu sunt respectate,
protectia oferita de dispozitive va fi grav afectata. Luati in
considerare ca ramele de ochelarisi parul dintre tampoane si cap
pot afecta performanta aparatorilor urechii.

MARIMI

PW47 / PS47: MARIMI DISPONIBILE L

Castile de protectie pentru urechi conforme cu EN 352-3 sunt de
dimensiuni mari, de dimensiuni medii sau de dimensiuni mici.
Suporturile pentru urechi de dimensiune medie se potrivesc
majoritatii purtatorilor. Gama larga de marimi si manerele pentru
urechi, de dimensiuni mici, sunt proiectate s3 se potriveasca
purtétorilor pentru care nu sunt potrivite clame de manere de
marime medie cu casca.

PW47 / PS47 trebuie montate si utilizate numai pe castile de
protectie industriale . Endurance (PW54/PS54/PW55/PS55),
Endurance Height (PS53), Peak View (PVS0/PV54/PV60/PV64)

Montarea mansoanelor pe casca (vezi diagrame): 1 - Puneti
cupele (urechea) pe cel mai jos slot al ansamblului capului. 2 - Clip
(cupele orientate n sus) adaptoarele de pe ambele pétiale
coifului in sloturile prevazute (cupele pot fi montate fie pe partea
stanga, fie pe partea dreapta). 3 - Pivotati bratul articulat in jos.

Masa medie a castilor = 271 gr Nu exista piese de schimb
disponibile.

DEPOZITARE §I INTRETINERE

Pastrati aparatorii de ureche departe dup3 utilizare intr-un loc

racoros, uscat, ferit de lumina si protejat de inghet. Cand nu este

utilizat, depozitati-l in ambalajul original.

Acest produs poate fi afectat negativ de anumite substante

chimice. Trebuie sa solicitati informatii suplimentare de la

productor.

Curatati si dezinfectati ,avand intr un vas apa calda cu sapun,

utilizand tifon sau un material moale. Nu folosii niciodata

solventi, produse abrazive sau nocive.

in conditii normale de utilizare, acesti apératori ai urechii vor

ramane eficienti timp de 2 pana la 3 ani de la utilizarea inifials.

Buretii, i special pernele, se pot deteriora in timpul utilzaii s ar

trebui examinatila intervale frecvente pentru a verifica eventuala
aparitie a urmelor de crapare sau scurgeri .

Dacé se gaseste vreun defect, opriti utilizarea .

Amplasarea huselor de igena pe perne poate afecta performanta

acusticd.

Acesti aparitori ai urechii pot provoca reacfiialergice la subecfii

sensibili si, daca apare o astfel de situatie, parasiti mediul

2gomotos si eliminati aparatori urechii.

PERFORMANTA - ATENTIONARE ACUSTICA (in DB):

(Vezi tabelele anexate)

SNR = Numar unic de rating

A= Frecventa (Hz); / B = atenuare medie (d/B); / = deviatia
standard (d/B); /D = Protectia presupuss (d/ B).

Atenuare in dB: H = Frecvente inalte / M = Frecvente medii /

L = Frecvente joase (bas)

Descarca declaratia de conformitate de pe -
www.portwest.com/declaratii

KUULMISKAITSE: KIIVER KORVAKLAPPIDEGA

KASUTUSJUHEND

ilse i iooni ite kohta leiate
tootesildilt. Ainult standardid ja ikoonid, mis on kuvatud
tootel ja kasutusjuhendis on kehtivad. Kaik need tooted
vastavad madruse (EL 2016/425) nouetele.Standardi
EN352-3:2020 iildnduded.
Need kuulmiskaitsevahendeid tuleb kasutada alati miiraga
keskkonnas(miiratasemed iile 80dB) ning need tuleb valida
vastavalt nende ndrgendusteguritele seoses vahendatava
imbritseva miiraga. (vt ettekandeid)
Veenduge, et need on vastavalt nendele juhistele Gigesti
paigaldatud, kohendatud, hooldatud ja kontrollitud. Kui neid
juhiseid jargida, kaitseb kdrvaklapp oluliset paremini. Kivrile
paigaldatud kdrvaklappe kontrollida kmrapavasell

i neid juhiseid, mitte jargid.
ohustatud. Hnlaluseks, et prilliraamid ja juuksed kowak\apl
patjade vahel vdivad samuti mojutada tohusust.
SUURUSED
PW47/PS47: NEED KIIVRILE MONTEERITUD KORVAKLAPID ON
L/ SUUR SUURUS.
EN 352-3- le vastavad helikolbulikud krvaklapid on suure,
keskmise vai vaikese modduga. Keskmise maoduga kiivrile
paigaldatud kdrvaklapd sobivad enamikule kasutajatest.
Suure ja vaikese modduga on kavandatud nii, et need sobiksid
kasutajatele, kelle jaoks keskmise suurusega pole sobivad.

PW47/PS47 Korvaklappe vaiks kasutada ja paigaldada
tostuslikele kaitsekiivritele. Endurance (PW54/PS54/PW55/
PS55), Endurance Height (PS53), Peak View (PVSO/PV54/
PV60/PV64)

Kratuskella paigaldamine kiivrile(vt joonis): 1- asetada
korvaklapid madalamale tasemele. 2- Kinnitada klambri malemal
killjel olevad adapterid(tassid voib paigaldada vasakule voi
paremale). 3- Tommta liigendatud sang allapoole. 4-Tommata
omalt klapid iile korvade. 5- Libistada tassid nii, et need asetuksid
ideaalselt korvadele.

K0OSTIS:

PW47/PS47: Tass: ABS / Padi: Viaht / Tassi toetav sang:
Roostevaba teras.

Karvaklappide keskmine mass =271gr Varuosi pole saadaval

LADUSTAMIS- JA HOOLDUSJUHEND

HOIDKE KORVAKAITSMEID PARAST kasutamist jahedas ja

kuivas kohas, valguse ja kilma eest kaitstult. Kui e kasutata,

sailitada originaalpakendis.

Teatud keeemilised ained voivad kahjustada seda toodet.

Taiendavat teavet tuleks kiisida tootjalt.

Puhastage ja desinfitseerige sooja vee ja seebiga kopsikud, padi

ja peapael ning kuivatage pehme lapiga. Arge kunagi kasutage

lahusteid, abrasiivseid ega kahjulikke tooteid.

Kasutades kuulmiskaitseid tavatingimuses, vananevad need 2

kuni 3 aasta parast nende esmakasutust. Korvaklapid ja eelkdige

padjakesed vaivad halveneda kasutamisel ning neid tuleks

vahetada sagedamini, kontrogdides pragude teket ja kuulmise

leket. Kui leiate mingi vea, visake kuulmikaitsed ra.
i

)
akustilist toimivust.

Need karvaklapid voivad tundlikel inimestel pohjustada allergilist
reaktsiooni ja kui tekib selline olukord, lahkuge milra keskkonnast
ja eemaldage korvaklapid.

TULEMUS- AKUSTILINE SUURUS (Db)

(vtIopus olevat tabelit)

SNR= iiksiku numbri hinnang

A = Sagedus (Hz); / B =keskmine sum/ Bumine (d/ B); /
C=Standard halve (d/B); / D = eeldatav kaitse (d/ B).
Summutus dB : H= Korgsagedus / M = keskmine sagedus /
L =Madalsagedus (bass)

Lae alla vastavus deklaratsioon
@www.portwest.com/declarations

SAWTUTHU 3AWUTUTHULL: XEJIMET

MOCTABYBAHU MYPU

WHOOPMALIUM 3A KOPUCHUKOT

MornepHeTe Bo eTHKeTaTa Ha NPOM3BO/OT 3a NOAETANHM

HAapan.

Ha
npnuzsnnm W Ha uHpopmaLmTe 32 nupummor nogony.

2016/425).4 apatwa Ha
rmmapuar EN352-3:2020.

0BMe WTUTHULY 32 YLUM MOPa CEKOraLl f1a e HOCaT B0 ByuHn
oKonvHM (B0 Ha byuasa Hag 804B) u Mopa g bugaT

P (hakTopu Ha cnade Ha

T YaluuTe Hap ywwTe.
5 - /IM3HeTe 1V valuiTe 32 COBPLUEHO Aa Y NOCTaBTe GpakiTeHTe
Ha yBoTo.

COCTAB:

PW47 / PS4T: Yauwa: ABS / Mlepamua: Mlewa / noTNopH# noTnipau 3a
aww: HepfocyBauky Yenuk.

Cpena maca Ha ywHiTe myGosi = 2711 He ce focrankn
pesepBHi enosit.

CKNARUPAILE U OAPXKYBAHE

(rasere i ywHuTe GpaHoBH o ynoTpeBa Ha najiHo, CyBO MecTo,
HafIBOp 07 CBETHATa W 3aLUTWTeHw o7 Mpa3. Kora e e KopHcTH,
uyBajTe 0 BO OPHTMHTHOTO NaKyBatbe.

HeKoW XeMCKi CyTICTaHuMI MOXE HeraTUEH A BIVjaaT Ha 0B}

M A 1A
Qcurypajte ce fieka THe ce NPaBWTHO Br3ACHH,

NpOM3BOA. Tpeba aa e nobapaar

OApXKYBaHH H NPOBEPEHH BO COMACHOCT CO 0BHE yNarcrea. AKO

OBYie yNaTCTBa He ce NOUHTYBAT, 3alTHTara obe3beaeta o7 yBo

6paHUTEnoT ke Gige 3HauMTENHO HamaneHa. MoHTaKara Ha ywiTe
wnemor pe poBepysa 3a

3 82
! 2
3aUUTHTATa T a 43B3aT yLIHUTE MyWKI Ke G cepio3Ho
ouTeTeHa. byere npeayNpeek 1eka PaMKITe U KocaTa Ha
CTIEKTaK7MTe NOMeFy YUHHTe NEpHHYMFLA U FABaTa, UCTO Taka,

VcuwicTeTe ro u Ae3uHQULMpaTe CO TONNa CanyHMLa 32 BOAR,
NePHHLIa 1 eTa H CyBO Co MeKa Kpna. HuKoralu He Kopicrete
PaCTBOpyBaUW, aBpa3HBHH WK LITETHY NPOU3BORM.

Bo HOpMHH YCNOBM Ha ynoTpe6a, 0B 6parosi 3a ywk ke
OCTaHaT eyeKTUBHH 2 70 3 FOMUHH N0 HBHTa NPBUNHa yROTpe6a.
YLUHIATE MyLIW, 3 0COGEHO NEPHILYHTe, MOXE A2 Ce BOWIAT O
ynoTpe6a M TpEa Aa e WCITYBAAT BO YeCTH HATEPBAM 32 NyKatbe
W CTeKyBatbe, Ha NpUMEP.

AKo ce Hajpie 60 KaKBa LTeTa, dpiTe i GpasiTenuTe Ha

MOKe 12 BIWjaaT Ha P Yot

PWA47 / PS47: OBE YLIHI MYOE/ MOHTUPAHM HA LNEM CE CO
OMCEN HA TONEMMHA L.

YU MyGeat MOKTUPaHH Ha Wnem, B0 cornackocT co EN 352-3,

e COTONEMit AMMEH3HK, CO CPEHa TONEMHHa WK OnCer (0 Mana
rOMeMiHa. YWUHIt MyLLIIKH KOW Ce MORTHPAHH Ha CPeaHaT
FonemitHa ke CouMHYBaaT NOronem e o HocuTenuTe. foneMuHata
11 ONGATEHITE yLUHI MOHCYMV KOW & MOHTUPH Ha Ma
AUMEH3II Ce A32JHMPaHI 2 Tt COBepaT HOCHTEUTe 3 KoM He ce
TOTOAHY YLUH MyGENM MOHTUPAHU Ha CPeaHaTa FoneMHHa.
PW47/PS47 opyxjeTo Tpe6a cano Aa ce MOKTPa U Aa Ce KOPHCTH Ha
WHAYCTPUCKN 3awiTuTHU wnemosy. Endurance (PW54/PS54/PWSS/
PSSS) Endurance Height (PS53), Peak View 1PV50/PVS4/PV60/PV64]

Awjarpamu): 1- (raseTe v (ywuTe) yawn Ha uawu(xwor ot o4

MoHTaIKaTa Ha XHTUEHCKHTE NOKDUBKH 32 NEHIAMHLATa MOXe Ad
BMjae Ha aKYCTUIHITE NepOOPMAHCH Ka OUHITE Kanau,

0BMe 3AWTHTHILM Ha YBOTO MOXKe Aa NPEAM3BYKAAT aneprucki
DeaKuyK Kaj UyBCTBUTENHH Cy6jeKTH, 1 aKo HaCTaHe TakBa
CUTyaLa, OCTaBeTe ja GyuHara OKONMHA U OTCTaHETe
GpaHieniTe a yBoro.

MEPOOPMAHCH - AKYCTUYHA PUYUHA (8o [1B):

(Buaw Tabenu 3aTBopeHn)

SNR = Pejrihr a ege 6poj

A= Opexsentuja (Hz); 6 = Cpento Havanysatbe (d/ B); /

(= Cranpapana aeswjauvja (d/ B); / D = npernocTasena
3awmwma (d/ B).

Cnabeetbe 8o 45: H = Tonewmn dpexsenun / M = Cpenin
(pexsen /L = Huckut Gpexsenun (6ac)

cknonor Ha kanaror. 2 pres Harope)

ajanTepuTe o f1BeTe CTaH Ha Wwiemor noToBH
(4aLwMTe MOXe Aa Ce MOHTUPAAT Ha NesaTa W na JlecHara cTpaa).
3- Coprere paka Hagony. 4 P

Zasite 7a usesa e potrebno vedno nositi v hrupnih okoljih (raven
hrupa nad 80 dB) in jih je potrebno izbrati glede na njihove
faktorje dusenja v takinem razmerju da zmanjsajo sume okolja
(glej izvedbe).

Zagotovite, da so v skladu s temi navodili pravilno namesceni,
nastavljeni, vzdrevani in pregledani. Ce teh navodil ne upostevate,
se zaita, ki jo zagotavlja varovalni pripomocek, znatno zmanjga.
Celade z namescenimi glusniki so redno pregledane za uporabnost.

OPOZORILO: Opozorilo, ¢e ne upostevate navodil, bo zascita, ki
jo zagotavljajo nausniki, moéno prizadeta. Upostevaite, da lahko
okvirji ocal in lasje med uesnimi blazinicami in glavo vplivajo tudi
na ucinkovitost zasite za usesa.

VELIKOSTI

PW47 / PS47:TI GLUSNIKI ZA CELADO SOV VELIKOSTIL.
Glusniki namesceni na celadi so skladni s standardom EN 352-3,
in so v velikosti velikega obsega (L), sredniji velikosti (M) ali
‘majhni (S). Glusniki, name3ceni na celadi, bodo ustrezali vecini
uporabnikov. Glusniki, namesceni na celadi velikega obsega in
majhnega obsega, so zasnovani tako, da ustrezajo uporabnikom,
7a katere niso primerni glusniki srednje velikosti.

PWA7/PS47 glusniki so lahko vgrajeni in uporabljeni samo

na industrijskih zasitnih eladah. Endurance (PW54/PS54/
PWS55/PS55), Endurance Height (PS53), Peak View (PVS0/PV54/
PV60/PV64)

Namestitev glusmkov na celado (glej skl(o) 1 Namesme
glusnike na krova. 2 - Spoj
navzgor) adapterje na oheh suaneh celade v predvldene reze

nerjavece jeklo
Povpre¢na masa glusnikov = 271g Rezervni delov NI.

SKLADISCENJE IN VZDRZEVANJE Po uporabi, nauinike hranite
v Cistem in suhem prostoru, izven svetlobe in zascitene pred
mrzaljo. Ko jih ne uporabljate jih hranite v originalni embalazi.
Nekatere kemicne snovi lahko na ta izdelek negativno vplivajo.
Dodatne informacie je treba poiskati pri proizvajalcu.

Ocistite in razkuzite jih s toplo milnico, blazinice in trak za glavo pa
nato posuite 2 mehko krpo. Nikoli ne uporabljajte topil, abrazivnih
ali skodljivih izdelkov.

V normalnih pogojih uporabe bodo nausniki uéinkoviti 2 do

3 leti od zacetka uporabe. Nausniki, zlasti blazinice, se lahko
hitreje obrabijo injih je treba pogosto pregledovati - naprimer za
razpoke in puséanje. Ce so nausniki poskodovani oz. obrabljeni

jih je potrebno zavreéi. Kaki3nja koli dodatna zaséita blazinic
lahko vpliva na akusticno delovanje nausnikov. Nausniki lahko pri
obéutljivih osebah povzrocijo alergicne reakije, ée do njih pride,
takoj zapustite hrupno okolje in nausnike odstranite.

UCINKOVITOST - SLABLJENJE HRUPA (v DB):
(Glej prilozene tabele)
SNR = Individualna vrednost slabljenja

A= frekvenca (Hz); B = srednje slabljenje (dB); / C = standardni
odklon (dB); / D = predvidena zasita

BRUGERVEJLEDNING

Se for j om
deti 't ogikoner,
der vises pa bade produk i

hjelmen ind i de medfalgende slidser (kopperne kan monteres p&
enten venstre eller hojre side). 3 - Drej leddet arm nedad. 4 - Saet
fmslgﬂgi kuppeme over greme.

nedenfor, gelder. Alle disse produkter overholder
kravene i forordning (EU 2016/425)og de generelle krav i
standarden EN 352-3: 2020.

skal altid baeres  stojend
(stajniveauer over 80 dB) og skal vaelges efter deres
dempningsfaktorer i forhold il den omgivende stoj,der skal
reduceres (se praestationer). Sorg for, at de er korrekt monteret,
justeret, vedligeholdt og inspiceret i overensstemmelse med
denne vejledning. Hvis disse instruktioner ikke overholdes,
vil beskyttelsen fra horeveernet blive reduceret betydeligt.
De hjelmmonterede horevaern inspiceres jevnligt for
brugervenlighed.

AADVARSEL : hvis disse instruktioner ikke overholdes, vil

beskyttelsen fra horevaernene blive alvorligt sveekket. Vaer advaret

om, at brillestel og hér mellem oretelefonere og hovedet ogsd
kan pavirke horevzernets ydeevne.

STORRELSER

PW47/PS47: DER ER HJELMMONTEREDE OREMUFFER AF
STOR STORRELSE.

Hjelmmonterede horevaern, der opfylder EN 352-3,

har stor starrelse, mellemstarrelse eller lille storrelse.

ppeme i position for at pl h

SAMMENSATNING:
PW47 / PSAT: Kup: ABS / Pude: Skum / Kop stattearm: Rustfrit stal.
Vgt af hareveern = 271gr Ingen reservedele tilgengelige

OPBEVARING 0G VEDLIGEHOLDELSE. Szt horevaernet vaek
efter brug pa et kaligt, tart, markt sted, beskyttet mod frost.
Opbevaresi originalemballagen, nar det ikke bruges. Dette
produkt kan pavirkes negativt af visse kemiske stoffer, Yderligere
oplysninger skal soges hos producenten.

Rengor og desinficér med varmt sazbevand, puder og hovedb3nd
aftorrets med blod klud. Brug aldrig oplasningsmidler, slibemidler
eller skadelige produkter.

Under normale brugsbetingelser forbliver disse harevaern effektive
i 21il 3 dr efter deres farste brug. Horevaern, og isaer puder, kan
forringes ved brug og bar undersoges med hyppige intervaller for
f.eks. revner og lzekage. Hvis der opdages nogen skade, skal du
Kassret harevamet.Montring of hygienebetz tl pudere

perfekt.

kan pavirke h ydeevne. Di
kan fuvavsage allergiske reaktioner i folsomme emner, ng huis
en sadan sit pstar, skal du forlade det stajend ]

fieme horevaemet.

ACOUSTIC ATTENUATION (i DB):

passer til de fleste
baerere. Stort udvalg og hjelmmonterede oremuffer med smé

starrelser er designet il at passe pa baerere, som ikke er egnede til

mellemstore hjelmmonterede oremufer.

PW47 / PS47 aremuffer bor kun monteres og anvendes pa
industrielle beskyttelseshjelme. Endurance (PW54/PS54/
PW55/PS55), Endurance Height (PS53), Peak View (PV50/
PV54/PV60/PV64)

Montering af horevaern pé hjelmen (se diagrammer):
1- Placer (ore) kopperne pa den nederste slot pa hovedbajlen. 2
Klemme (orekopperne vender opad) Adapterne pd begge sider a

(Se vedlagte tabeller)

SNR = Single Number Rating

A= Frekvens (Hz); / B = Middeldempning (d/B); / C=
Standardafvigelse (d/ B); / D = Fomdsa(/ Beskylle\se (d/ Bi

LT KLAUSOS APSAUGA:

AUSINES DEDAMOS ANT SALMO

NAUDOTOJO INFDRMACUA uzsidékite kauselius ant ausy.
Produkto etiketéje i 5 - Pastumkite kauselius  tokia pozicijg, kad gerai apsaugoty
Galioja tk tie stand: auss.
konos, kurie nurodyti ant produkto ir naudotojo SUDETIS:

EU2016/425
normatyvo reikalavimus.ir bendri standarto EN352-3:2020
reikalavimai.
Sias ausy apsaugas privaloma nuolatos dévéti triukmingose
aplinkose (garso lygis aukstesnis nei 80dB). Jos turi biti
parenkamos atitinkamai pagal garso slopinimo faktorius
(adrekite naguma). itinkite,kad jos grai prighunda, gerai
tidzi tos, sekite Siomis i
nesilaikoma instrukcijy, ausy apsauga taps atitinkamai mazesne.
Ant 3almo montuojamoms ausinéms yra reguliariai atliekama
funkeijos patikra.

lape. Visi Sie

DEMESIO : jei iy instrukcijy nesilaikoma, ausinés nesuteikia
reikiamos apsaugos. Ausiniy kojelés ir plaukai, patenkantys tarp
ausiniy pagalveliy ir galvos, taip pat turi jtakos ausiniy nasumui.
DYDZIAI

PW47/PS47: $10S ANT SALMO DEDAMOS AUSINES YRA L
DYDZIO LINIJOS.

Ant 3almo tvirtinamos ausinés atitinka standarta EN 352-3 iryra
dideliy,vidutinisky ir mazy dydZiy linijos. Vidutinisko dydzio ant
salmo tvirtinamos ausinés tiks daugumai vartotojy. Dideliy ir
may dyziy ant 3almo tvirtinamos ausinés tiks tiems, kam netinka
vidutiniskas dydis.

PW47/PS47 ausinés turi bii tvirtinamos ir naudojamos tik su

ndurance (PW54/PS54,
PW55/PS55), Endurance Height (PS53), Peak View (PV50/

Dampning i dB: H=
= Lavfrekvenser (bas)

Download overensstemmelseserklzring
@www.portwest.com/declarations

f

HORSELSKYDDARE: HELMET MONTERADE OR
MUFFS
ANVANDAR INFORMATION 5 - Skjut kopparna for att placera dronforsvaren perfekt.
se ikett for detaljerad i SAMMANSATTNING:

motsvarande standarder. Endast standarder och ikoner

som visas pa bade produkten och anvandarinformationen

nedan lampliga. Alla dessa produkter uppfyller

PW47 / PSA7: Kup: ABS / Kudde: Skum / Kupbérarmar:
Rostfritt stal.
Medelvirdet av Gronmuffarna = 271gr Inga reservdelar

kraveni forordning (EU 2016/425)och de allménna kraveni 1jligingliga.

standarden EN352-3: 2020.
Dessa dronskydd maste alltid anvaindas i bullriga miljser
(ljudnivaer dver 80 dB) och mste valjas enligt deras

i i till i om ska

i

reduceras (se prestanda).

Setillatt de ar korrek! monterade, justerade, underhallna och
gt dessa 0Om dessa

inte fols kommerskyddel frdn Gronforsvararen att minska

avsevart. hll

for anvandbarhet.

VARNING : om dessa instruktioner inte foljs, kommer skyddet
frén dronmuffarna att forsamras. Varna att glasogon och

hér mellan dronkuddarna och huvudet kan ocksa paverka
dronforsvararas prestanda.

STORLEKAR

PW47 /PS47: DAR HIALMMONTERADE GRONMUFFAR AR AV
STOR STORLEK.

Hjadlmmonterade oronhallave sem uppfyller EN 352-3 har stor

FORVARING OCH UNDERHALL

Sétt oronfarsvaret bort efter anvandning pa en sval, torr plats, ut
urljuset och skyddad fran frost. Nar den inte anvands, forvaras i
originalforpackningen.

Denna produkt kan paverkas negativt av vissa kemiska amnen.
Ytterligare information ska sokas frén tillverkaren.

Rengor och desinficera med varmt tvalvattenkopp, kudde

och huvudband och torka med mjuk trasa. Anvénd aldrig
losningsmedel, slipmedel eller skadliga produkter.

Under normala anvéndningsforhallanden kommer dessa
Gronforsvar att forbli effektiva i 2 ill 3 &r efter den forsta
anvandningen. Oronhillare, i synnerhet kuddar, kan forsamras
vid anvandning och bor undersikas med téta mellanrum for
sprickbildning och lackage, till exempel .

0m nagon skada upptacks kastas dronforsvaret bort.
Montering av hygienskydd pa dynorna kan paverka dronets
akustiska prestanda.

Dessa ka allergiska reaktioner i kansliga

storlek, ler liten storlek.

med hjalmmonterade malmmumerade hylsor passar de
flesta bérare. Stort storleksintervall och hjalmmonterad liten
storlek umnmuffarar utformade for att passa bérare for vilka

Slabljenje v dB: H = Visoke frekvence / M = Srednj /L=
Nizke frekvence (bas zvoki)

Prenesite izjavo o skladnosti
@www.portwest.com/izjave

HORSELSVERN: @REKLOKKER

BRUKERINFORMASJON

perfekt.

Se produktets etikett for detaljert

tilsvarende standarder. Bare standarder og ikoner

som vises bade pa produktet og brukerinformasjonen

neden'nl, gjelder. Alle disse prodllklene oppfyller kravene
il 2016/425)og ds lle krav i standard

[N351-3:2010

Dette horselsvernet mé til enhver tid brukes i omgivelser hvor
der er mye stoy (stoyniver over 80 dB) og mé velges i henhold
til deres dempingsfaktorer i forhold til stoyet i som skal dempes
(se ytelser).

Pase at de er riktig nlpasset justert, vedl\keholdt og inspisert

i samsvar med di Skulle di ikke
overholdes, blir vernet gitt av dette horselvemet betraktelig
redusert. Hjemmonterte oreklokker inspiseres med jevne
mellomrom for brukbarhet.

AADVARSEL: hvis disse instrukser ikke overholdes, er beskyttelsen
gittav disse oreklokkene betraktelig forringet. Vaer oppmerksom
pa at briller og har mellom oreklokkene og hodet ogsa kan
medfore redusert ytelse til harselsvernet.

STORRELSER

PW47/PS47: DISSE GREKLOKKER FOR HJELMMONTERING
KOMMER | STORRELSEN LARGE.

Dreklokker for hjelmmontering er i samsvar med EN 352-3
kommer i storrelsesomrédene Medium og Liten. @reklokker for

PWA47/PS47: Skal: ABS / Pute: Skum / Stottearmen til sklen:
rustfritt stal

Gjennomsnittsmasse til oreklokkene = 271 gr Reservedeler er
ikke tilgjengelig

OPPBEVARING 0G VEDLIKEHOLD

Etter bruk skal horselsvernet oppbevres et pé et kjalig og tort
sted, uten lys o frost. Nar horselvernet ikke er i bruk skal det
oppbevares i originalemballasjen.

Noen kjemiske stoffer kan ha negativ innvirkning pé dette
produktet. Du kan henvende deg til produsenten for & fa mer
informasjon om dette.

Selve koppen til areklokken, puten og hodebndet skal rengjores
og desinfiser med varmt sapevann og tarkes med en myk klut.
Bruk aldri losemidler, slipende midler eller skadelige produkter.
Ved vanlig bruk er dette horselsvernet effektivt i to eller tre &
etter deres forstegangs bruk. @reklokkene og puten i ser kan

inte ar lampliga.

PW47 /PS47 dronhdllare ska endast monteras och anvandas pa

industriella skyddshjalmar. Endurance (PW54/PS54/PW55/PS55),

Endurance Height (PS53), Peak View (PV50/PV54/PV60/PV64)

Montering av dronhallarna pa hjalmen (se diagram):
1- Placera (6ron) kopparna pa huvudképans lagsta sli
Klimma (6ronkopplara vinda uppét) Adaptrarna p3 bada sidor
avhjalmen in i slitsarna (kopparna kan monteras pé antingen

amnen, och om en sdan situation uppstar, limna den bullriga
‘miljon och ta bort dronfarsvaret.

PERFORMANCE - ACOUSTIC ATTENUATION (i DB):
(Se bifogade tabeller)

SNR = Enkelt antal betyg
A = Frekvens (Hz); / B =medeldampning (d/ B); /

(= Standardavvikelse (d/ B); / D = Formodat skydd (d/ B).
Dampning i dB: H = Hagfrekvenser / M = Medelfrekvenser /
L = Lagfrekvenser (bas)

Ladda ner forsdkran om dverensstammelse
@www.portwest.com/declarations

vanster eller hoger sida). 3 - Vrid den ledade armen nedat. 4 - Vrid

forsiktigt ned kopparna dver dronen.

3AXUCT BYXA

IHOOPMALIA ANA KOPUCTYBAYA

Binbw petanbHy indopmauiio npo BiNoBiHi cTanAapTH
VB Ha eTHKETLi NPOAYKTY. 3aCTOCOBYIOTLCA TinbKN
CTaHRApTH | 3HAYKM, AKi BIOGPAKAKTHCA K Ha NPOAYKTI,
TaKi a inQopmaii AnA KopucryBaa ke, Bei ui

HaiibinbLu 3pyuHy no3uuito.

KOHCTPYKUIA:
PW47 / PS47: Yauskn: ABS - nnactuk / HanogHiosay: cnikermii
Mmarepian / Tpumavi: Hepxasiloua crans.

Cepeat ara HaBywHKa = 271 1 3anaci vacrih He

npoayKTH BUMOram
2016/425)i 3aranbHi BuMorn cranpapry EN 351 3 :2020.
Lli npoTHLIyMOBi HaBy UK, HeOBXiAHO NOCTIiHO HOGHT B
LuyMHoMy cepenoBiwi (piseHb ymy Buwe 80 AB), ix Tpeba
BuGHpaTY BIANOBIAHO 10 KoedillieHTiB 0cnabneHHa 3eyKy AnA
3MeHWEHHA HABKOTMLLIKBOTO LUYMY (1WB. XapaKTepuCTuKH).
MepeKowaiiTecs, o BOHN NIAXOAATL 32 POSMIpOM, IPaBUAbHO
eKCNYaTyloTbCs, BiAperynboBaHi i nepesipei sianosigHo 4o
WX IHCTPYKUiA. AKLLL0 Ui IHCTPYKLTT He BUKOHYIOTBCA, 3aXUCT,
110 HAIAETBCA NPOTLLYMOBMMM HABYLIHIKI, Gye 3HauHO
3HIKeHMiA. HaByWHIKK, AK BCTaHOBNEH Ha Kacui, perynapHo
NepesipAIoTbCA Ha NPaLie3JaTHICTS.

aXuCT, WO

forringes ved bruk og skal undersokes med j ll for
sprekker og lekkasje, for eksempel.

Hvis du oppdager skader, skal horselvernet kastes.

A pésette hygieniske overtrekk pa puten til areklokken kan
fomnge den akustiske ytelsen il meklokkene

i fords ot k isensitive
pevsonev og skulle dette opps(a, forlat det: stwyfylle miljget og

i Ise Medium passer de fleste bruk

Orekloker for Stor og Liten
er utformet til & passe bmkere som ikke passer storrelsen Medium.

PW47/PS47 oreklokker skal bare monteres og brukes pa
industrielle vernehjelmene. Endurance (PW54/PS54/PW55/PS55),
Endurance Height (PS53), Peak View (PV50/PV54/PV60/PV64)
Monteri oreklokker pa hjels

- Sett (me)skalen pé det laveste sporet pé hodebandet. 2 - Kllpp
adaptere (oreskalen vendt oppover) p& begge sider av hjelmen inn
ide dertil egnede spor (skalene kan monteres p enten venstre
eller hoyre side). 3 — Drei den leddete armen nedover. 4 — Brett
sklene varsomt over grene.

5~ Skyv skalene for & posisjonere horselsvernet til det sitter

YTELSE — AKUSTISK DEMPNING (i DB):

(Se vedlagte tabeller)

SNR = Single Number Rating

rekvens (Hz); / B = gjennomsnittlig dempning (d/ B); /

= Standard avvik (d/ B); / D = Antatt / Beskyttelse (d/ B).
Dempning i dB : H = Hoye frekvenser / M = Middels frekevenser
/1= Lave frekvenser (bass)

C

Last ned konformitetserklzering pd:
www.portwest.com/declarations

ui iHcTpyKuii He
A HaBywHwKw, Byse cepil
3HinKeHMi. BpaxoByiiTe, 0 OKYNADH | BOROCCA, 10 3HAXORATHCA
MIDK allKaMi i F0710B010, TaKOX MOXYTb BUBATH Ha pogory
HaByWHIKIB.

PO3MIPH

PW47 / PS47: Lil HABYLIHMKI HA KACKY MAIOTb POSMIP L
HaBywwHIKI Ha Kacky, 4o BiANOBiAaloTb Crawgapry EN 352-3
MaloTb po3Mipu Bekuii (L), cepeariii (M) i manebkuii (S).
HaByLHHKH Ha kacky Cepeaboro po3Mipy niaiiiayTs GinbwocTi
KOpUCTYBauiB. HaByWIHUMKM Ha KacKy BENMKOr0 | Manoro po3mipis
3po6neHi /A KOPUCTYBAYIB, AKIM He MAiiiAYTb HaBYWHHKN
CepeaHbOr0 po3mipy.

Hasywwikit PWAT / PSA7 noguki BHKOpHCTOBYBATICA Tinbkit
3 Kackamu. Endurance (PW54/PS54/PW55/PS55), Endurance
Height (PS53), Peak View (PV50/PV54/PV60/PV64)

YeraHosKa HaBywHHKI Ha Kacky (aB. cxemy): 1.
MepemicTiTb YaWKM HABYLIHUKIB B HIDKHIO NO3ULI0 HArOI0B .
2. 3aMKHITb (1MLOBOI CTOPOHOIO YaLLIOK BrOpY) anamepu 3

pea
3BEPITAHHA | TEXHIYHE OBC/IYTOBYBAHHA

MicnA BUKOPHCTAHHA NPOTULLIYMOBI HABYLIKWKW, 36epiraioTbea B
POXOOAHOMY, CYXOMY MiCLi, 3 3aXMCTOM BA CBITNa i HU3bKIX
Temneparyp. 10 i nicna BUKopuc

PV54/PV60/PV64)

Ausiniy tvirtinimas ant grama)
1 - Nustatykite kausell 7 ios Salmo tvirtinimo
padalos . 2 - Paspauskite adapterius esanclusanlah\e}qsalmo

tamsiojevetoje, apsaugotoje nuo

PW47/PS47: kauselis: ABS / pagalvélé: puta /kausel palaikancios
kojeles: neradijantis plienas.
Ausiniy vidiné masé = 271 g Atsarginiy daliy néra

LAIKYMAS IR PRIEZIORA
KAI NEBESINAudojate, ausines laikykite vésioje, sausoje,
Jei nenaudojamos,
je pakuotéje. Kai k heminés medziagos
€1 Galilabai paveikti j produkta. isamesnés informacios teirauités

g

ntojo.
Valykite ir dezinfekuokite su Siltu muiluotu vandeniu, pagalvéles ir
vos i inks Niekad: doki

tirpikliy ar braizanciy valymo priemoniy.

Normaliomis salygomis naudojant, sios ausy apsaugos yra
efektyvios 2-3 metus. Ausines, ir ypatingai ausy pagalvéles gali
nusidéveti, todél turéty nuolat bati apzidrimos, kad nebiity
Jskilusios ar sutrikusios. Jei ausinése yra bet koks pazeidimas,
jynebenaudokite.

Ausiniy pagalvéliy valymas gali paveiktijy akustinj nasuma.
Sios ausinés gali sukelti alergines reakcijas jautriems asmenims.
Jeitaip atstinka, Seikite i triukémo aplinkos ir nusiimkite
ausines.

NASUMAS — AKUSTINIS SLOPINIMAS (DB):
(Ziarekite pridétas lenteles)
SNR = Vieno skaiciaus vertinimas
A= Daznumas (Hz); / B = Vidutinis slopinimas (d/ B); / C=
Standartinis nukrypimas (d/ B); / D = Tariama apsauga (d/ B).
Slopinimas dB : H = Auksti dazniai / M = Vidutiniski dazniai / L
= Zemi dainiai (bass)

Atsisiyskite atitikimo dek/amzyq adresu
www.portwest.

pusiy kad usifiksuoty li b kairéje
arba desingje puseje). 3 — Pasukite rankenéle Zemyn. 4 — Atsargiai

AL

MBROJTSET E DEGJIMIT - MBROJTESE VESHI QE
MONTOHET NE HELMET

MANUAI.I I PERDORIMIT
Referoi per
deta]uar mbi standardet pevkalese‘ Vlejne vetem
standardet dhe ikonat qe shfagen ne produktin dhe
mlormmomn e perdovueslt me poshte Te gjitha keto

(EU 201 6/425)dhe kerkesat ji dardi

mund te vendosen ne anet e majte ose te djathte). 3 - Rrotulloni
krahun e zhveshur poshte. 4 - Mbajeni butesisht gota mbi veshet.
5 -Slide gota per te pozicionuar mbrojtesit veshit te perkryer.
PERBERJA:

PWA47/PS47: Kupa: ABS / Jastek: Shkume / shirit: Celik

Pesha mesatare e kufjeve te veshit = 271gr Nuk ka pjese kembimi

EN352-3:2020.

Keto mbrojte te vesheve duhet te vishen ne cdo kohe ne mjedise

te zhurmshme(mve\e(ezhurmesmbl 80d8) dhe duhet te
faktoreve te tyre te uljes se zhurmes ne lidhje me

zhurmen e ambientit e duhet reduktuar (shih performancat).

Sigurohuni ge ato jane te pershtatur mire, mirembajtur dhe

inspektuar ne perputhje me keto udhezime. Nese keto udhezime

nuk respektohen, mbrojtja e siguruar nga mbrojtesi i veshit

do te zvogelohet ndjeshem. Kufjet e veshit qe montohen ne

helmetohen inspectohen rregullisht.

PARALAJMERIM: nese nuk respektohen keto udhezime,

mbrojtja e ofruar nga mbrojtset e veshit do te demtohet rende.
Skiletet e syzeve dhe midis mbrojtses te vesheve dhe kokes mund
te ndikoj

RUAJTJA DHE MIREMBAJTIA.

Vendos mbrojtesit e veshit pas perdorimit ne nje vend te fresket,
te thate, jashte drites dhe te mbrojtur nga acar. Kur nuk perdoret,
ruani ne paketimin origjinal.

Ky produkt mund te ndikohet negativisht nga disa substanca
kimike. Informacioni i metejshem duhet te kerkohet nga
prodhuesi.

Pastrimi dh dezinfektojeni me filxhan me uje te ngrohte me
sapun, jastek dhe shirit dhe thahen me lecke te bute. Asnjehere
mos perdorni tretes, produkte gerryese ose demtuese.

Ne kushte normale te perdorimit, keta mbrojtes te vesheve do te
mbeten ne fugi per 2-3 vjet pas perdorimit te tyre te pare. Prereset
e vesheve dhe ne vecam\ jasteket mund te perkegesohen me

brojtesve te vesheve.

PW47/ PS47: KETO MBROJTESE VESHI QE MONTOHET NE
HELMET KA MASEN L.

Mbeshtetesit e vesheve te montuar me helmet ge perputhen

‘me EN 352-3 jane me madhesi te madhe, varg mesatar ose varg
te vogel. Madhesia mesatare varg montuar vesh-muffs do te
pershtaten shumicen e wearers. Madhesia e madhe dhe madhesia
& vogel varg helmet montuar vesh-muffs jane te dizajnuara per
te pershtaten wearers per te cilet mesme varg madhesi montuar
vesh-muffs nuk jane te pershtatshme.

PW47‘/ PS47: keto mbrojtese veshi montohet vetem ne helmetat.
Endurance (PW54/PS54/PW55/PS55), Endurance Height (PS53),
Peak Viiew (PV50/PV54/PV60/PV64)

shpeshta per
p\asam]e dhe rrjedhje, per shembull.

Nese ndodh ndonje dem, hidhni mbrojtesit e veshit larg.

Montimi i higjienes mbulon ne jastek mund te ndikoje ne ecurine
akustike te vesheve.

Keta mbrojtes te vesheve mund te shkaktojne reaksione alergjike
ne lende te ndjeshme dhe nese ndodh nje situate e tille, largohuni
nga mjedisi i zhurmshem dhe higni mbrojtesit e veshit.

PERFORMANCA - KUJDESI AKUSTIK (ne DB):
(Shih tabelat e bashkangjitura)

SNR = Vleresimi i vetem i numrit
A= Frekuenca (Hz); / B =2/ Butje mesatare (d/ B); / C= devijimi
standard (d/ B); / D= M/ Brojtja e Supozuar (d/B).
Prishja ne dB: H = frekuenca e larte / M = frekuenca e mesme /
L =frekuenca e uleta (bas)

b karko dekl

Montimi i mbrojtset e veshit ne helmet
1-Vendosni kupat (veshit) ne vendin e fundit te montimit
tekapeleve. 2 - Kapesat (kupat e veshit perballen me lart)
pershtatesit ne te dy anet e helmetes ne lojera elektronike (kupat

@www.portwest.com/declarations

STITNICI ZA SLUH :

ANTIFONI ZA MONTAZU NA SLEM

KORISNICKO UPUTSTVO nalevuilina desnu stranu). 3 - Okrenite zglobnu rucicu na dole. 4-
Pogleda]teetlkem nmnvmh detaljnje i Laganop Skoljke na dole preko usiju. 5 - Podesite Skoljk

Samo standardi i ikone koj na jucu pozicju kako bi pruil perfektnu zastitu uhu.
pojavljuju i na proizvodu i na korisnickom uputstvuisped  sASTAV:

su primenjljivi. Svi proizvodi su u skladu sa zahtevima
regulative ( EU 2016/425)i opste zahteve standarda
EN352-3:2020.

Ovi stitnici za usi se moraju nositi stalno u bucnim sredinama
(nivoi buke iznad 80dB) i moraju biti izabrani u skladu sa mlhowm

PW47/PS47: Skoljke: ABS / Jastucici: Pena / Nosaci koljki:
Nerdajuci celk.
Srednja tezina antifona = 271gr Rezervni delovi nisu dostupni.
SKI.ADISTENJE 10DRZAVANJE

stitnike za usi nakon upotrebe na hladno, suvo mesto,

faktorom atenuacijeu skadu

36epiraTi B ynaKosLi BUPOGHMK.
[leAKi XiMivHi pedoBIHY MOXYTb NIOLIKORMTH HABYLIHIKH.
Tlonarkosy indopmauiio sanwTyire y BHpOGHMKa.

YaluKu, aMOPTU3ATOPH i HAroNOB'A OYNILAITH i

Urerite se da su adekvatno postavljeni, podeseni, odrzavani i
pregledani u skladu sa ovim uputstvima. Ako se ne pridréavate
ovih 1 uputstava, nivo zastite koju pruza stitnik za usi ce biti

TeNN010 MATbHOIO BOZ010, NOTiM NPOTHPaIOTH M AKOID TKHUHOK.
He BUKOUCTOBY(iTe ANA OYHLLIEHHA PO3UMHHIKK, aBpa3uBHi abo
TOKCHYHI NPOAYKTH.

¥ 3BU4aiiHIK yMOBAX BAKOPHCTaHHA Li HaByWHUKN ByayTh
NpUAATHi 40 3aCTOCYBaHHA NPOTArOM 2-3 POKiB 3 NoyaTKy

X BUKOpCTaHHA. TIpOTLLIYMOBI HaBYWHUKI i, 30Kpema,
aMOPTU3aTOPH MOXYTb 3HOLLYBATUCA DM BIKODICTaHH, | ToMy
NIOBMHH 4aCTO NePEBIPATHCA Ha HARBHICTL TPILUMH | NPOTIKAHHA.
flKujo BuABAeHO ByAb-AKWil AeeKT, 33cobu 3axucty cnyxy
HeoBXiaHo 3aminvTy.

HaHeceHHs ririeHiyHOro NOKPUTTA Ha AMOPTH3ATOPH MOXE
BIUIMHYTH Ha aKYCTHUHI XaPaKTEPCTIKI HaBYWIHWKIB.

i 33061 3X¥CTy Chyxy MOXYTb BUKAKATH anepridi peaktiiy
uyTAMBUX KOPHCTYBaUiB. B TaKOMY BANAIKY HEOOXIAHO 3anMWMT
TYHY Cepeay | 3HAT MPOTHLLYMOBI HABYLUIHHKA.

XAPAKTEPUCTUKM - akyctuune ocnabnenns (8 AB):
(Aue. Tabnuui, Aki gopatoTbea)
SNR = peiiTHHT 0AMHAPHOIO YHCNa
A=vacrora (Tu);/ B = cepenwe 3aracama (16); /
CTaHAapTHe BiaxwnenHa (ab); / D = Mepen6auysanuit
3axucr (n6).
3aracanHa 8 1b: H = Bucoxi yactoru / M = Cepepui vactotn /
L= Hu3bki vactoru (6acu)

> .

060X CTOpiH B N3¢ Kacki (MaLLkw Tenep
3 nigoro i npasoro 6oKy). 3. MosepHiTb KpinneHHa Bnm 4
AKyDaTHO NUKNaZiTh Yakw 40 ByX. 5. HageaiTh vaukw B

pay
@www.portwest.com/declarations

Lv

DZIRDES AIZSARDZIBA:
KIVEREI PIEVIENOJAMAS AUSTINAS

KYPARAAN KIINNITETTAVAT KUULOSUOJAIMET

INFORMACIJA LIETOTAJAM

Plasaku informaciju par attiecigajiem standartiem
skatiet produkta markejuma. Pieméro tikai standartus
unikonas, kas tiek paradi
instrukcija. Visi Sie produkti atbilst regulas (ES 2016/425)
prasibam.luokiyukseen en 352-3 2020.

Sie ausu aizsargi vienmér jalieto troksnaina vidé (tr
parsniedz 80 dB), un tas jaizvélas atkariba no to vajinasanas
faktoriem, salidzinot ar apkartéja troksna limeni, kas jasamazina
(skat. veidus).

Parliecinieties, vai tie r pareizi uzstadt, plelagoﬂ uz\uren un

gan uz produkta, gan lietotaja

u limenis

SASTAVS:
PW47/PS4T: apva\ks ABS /spilvens: putu / apvalka turétajs:

PAustinu vidéja masa = 271t Nav piecjamas rezerves dalas.

UZGLABASANA UN APKOPE

Péc lietosanas novietojiet ausu aizsargu prom vésa, sausa vieta,

arpusgalsmasun pasargajot no sala. Ja to nelieto, uzglabajiet
originala iepakojuma.

Dazas kimiskas vielas var nelabveligi ietekmét So produktu.

Pap\ldu informacija jasniedz no razotaja.

Nmmet un dezinficgjiet ar s\ltu zlep]udem un noslaukle!ar

dra

parbauditi saskana ar Siem

netiek ievéroti, alzsavdzlha, ko nodrosina auss aizsargs, \evero}arm

samazinasies. kyparan Kiinnitettavat

BRIDINAJUMS: Ja sie noradijumi netiek ieveroti, aizsardziba, ko

nodrosina austinas, btiski

samazinasies. Janem véra, ka bril|u ramji un mati starp ausim un
qalvu var ari ietekmét austinu veiktspéju.

1ZMERI

PWA47/ PS47:STS IR KIVERES AUSTINAS, IZMERS IR L.
Kiverem var pievienot liela izméra diapazona, vidéja izméra
diapazona vai mazu izméru diapazona izméru diapazona, kas
atbilst EN 352-3. Videja izméra diapazona kiveres stiprinajumi
ir piemeroti lielakajai dalai lietotaju. Liela izméra diapazons un
‘maza izméra diapazona kiveres stiprinajumi ir veidoti ta, lai tie
bitu pieméroti lietotajiem, kuriem nav pieméroti austinas ar
vidéja izméra kiverem.

Austinus PW47 / PS47 juzstada un jaizmanto tikai
rpnieciskajam aizsargkiver. Endurance (PW54/PS54/PW55/
PS55), Endurance Height (PS53), Peak Viiew (PV50/PV54/
PV60/PV64)

Austinu uzstadisana uz kiveres (sk. attélus): 1- Novietojiet

austinas uz galvassegas komplekta zemakas vietas. 2 - levietojiet

adatas (auss uzgalus uz aug3u) adaptera abas kiveres pusés

kaitigus produk\us

Normalos lietosanas apstaklos Sie ausu aizsargi veic aizsardzibu
2lidz 3 gadus péc sakotnéjas lietosanas. Ausu spilventini var
pasliktinaties, un, pieméram, to bieZi japarbauda plaisasanai
un nopludei.

Jair konstatéts kads bojajums, izmestiet austinas un aizstat
ardtam.
Higiénas parklajuma uzliksana spilveniem var ietekmét austinu
akustisko darbibu.

Sis austinas var radit alergiskas reakcijas jutigiem cilvékiem, un,

ja rodas 3ada situacija, atstajiet troksnainu vidi un nonemiet
ausu aizsargus.

EKSPLUATACLIA - AKUSTISKA PAZEMINASANA (DB)
Pievienotas tabulas)

SNR = vienota skaitla novértéjums
rekvence (Hz); B = vidéja vajinasanas (dB); /
andarta novirze

(dB); / D = pienemta aizsardziba (dB).
Pamazinajums dB: H = augstas frekvences /

M= vidéjas frekvences / L = zemas frekvences (bass)

ieladéiiet atbilstibas deklardcii

com/declarations

evietotajas spraugas (var uzstadit gan kreisaja, gan labaja puse).

3 - Pagriezot uz leju. 4 - Viegli nolokiet uz ausim. 5 - Paceliet
austinas,lai novietotu auss aizsargus.

KAYTTOOHJE
Katso tuotteeseen ommellusta etike

PW47/PS47 Kuppi ABS tyyny vaahtoa/ tukivarret ruostumatonta
terdsta Suojaimen paino 271 g Varaosia ei ole saatavilla

Vain
merkityt luokitukset ovat voimassa. Kaikki tuotteet

JA huolto: Silytys kuivassa javiledisa valolta
suojattuna. Kun suojainta e kiytets varastoidaan omassa

(EU 2016/425.)ja
:2020 vaatimukset.

Suojainta on kaytettava ama melulsassa ympanstossa dB yll
80.0n kiytettava

Jotkut kemikaalit heikentavat rakennetta. Al
kayta liottimia tai hankaavia aineita.

Puhdista ja desinfioi saippualiemess3, sanka ja kupit pyyhitaan
kosteana pehmeall kankaalla.

suorituskyky. Varmista istuvuus ja ettd sato vastaa nmma Mikli
ohjetta ei noudateta laskee suojauskyky voimakkaasti. Kyparaan

kestad 2-3 vuotta
Kiyttoonotosta. Korvasuojaimet ja kupit kuluvat kéytssa ja ne
tulee tarkistaa saannollis

tarkastetaan

stV uojain tulee havittad ja korvata uudela.

VAROITUS : Jos ohjetta ei noudateta ei . Valttakaa
hiusten ja lasien joutumista suojaimen alle.

Koot

PW47/PS47 SAATAVANA KOKO L

Kyparainkinnitettavat kuulosucjaimet uokitus EN352-3
saatavana M ja L kokoisena. i M koiset mallit.

voivat vaikuttaa suojaimen tehoon.
Erityisen al\erglal\e herkét henkildt voivat saada reaktioita. Jos
irsytysta esiintyy poista suojain ja poistu alueelta.

Toimintakyky-akustinen vaimennus
Katso oheinen taulukko
NR- inen luokitus

PW47/PS47 sopivat yhteen mallien kanssa. Endurance (PWS4/
PS54/PWS5/PS55), Endurance Height (PS53), Peak View (PU0/
PVS4/PVE0/PV64)

Kyparien Kiinnitys katso kuvat:

A-taajuus Hz, / B-vaimennus korkeat danet, M-keskikorkeat
ddnet, L-matalat anet

Vaimennus dB: H-korkeat taajuudet, M-keskitaajuudet, L-matalat
taajuudet(basso)

2-kiinnita molemmille puolille kupit ylospéin 3-
4- aseta ala-asentoon 5-aseta toiminta-asentoon ti

www.portwest.com/declarations

jen. Antifoni za montazu na Slem se redovno
pregledaju radi servisiranja.

UPOZORENJE: : ukoliko se ne pridrzavate uputstava zatita koju
pruzaju antifoni ce biti

2Znacajno umanjena. Imajte na umu da okviri naocara i kosa
izmedu jastucica za usi i glave moze uticati na performanse
Stitnika za usi.

VELICINE

PW47/PS47: OVI ANTIFONI KOJI SE MONTIRAJU NA SLEM
SULVELICINE.

Antifoni koji se montiraju na lem i koji su u skladu sa EN 352-3 su
velike, srednje ili male velicine.

Antifoni koji se montiraju na $lem srednje velicine odgovaraju
vecini korisnika. Veliki i mali antifoni koji se montiraju na lem

su dizajnirani da odgovaraju korisnicima kojima ne odgovaraju
antifoni srednje velicine.

PW47/PS47 antifoni bi se trebali montirati i koristiti samo sa
industrijskim zastitnim $lemovima. Endurance (PW54/PS54/
PW55/PS55), Endurance Height (PS53), Peak View (PVS0/
PV54/PV60/PV64)

Montiranje antifona na slem ( pogledajte slke ): 1- Postavite
3koljke antifona u najnii polozaj.

2- Zakacite adaptere ( 3koljke okrenute na gore) na obe strane
3lema u za to predvidene proreze (Skoljke mogu biti postavljene

dalje od svetlosti i zasticene od mraza. Kada se ne koriste,

Cuvati u originalnoj ambalazi. Neke hemijske supstance mogu
na ovaj proizvod. jje treba

traziti od proizvodaca.

Skoljke, jastutice i traku za glavu treba istii i dezinfikovati sa

toplom vodom i sapunicom i osusiti sa mekom krpom. Nikada ne

Koristit rastvarace, abrazivne il tetne proizvode.

U normalnim uslovima kori3cenja, ovi stitnici za usi ce biti

efektivni 2 do 3 godine nakon

prve upotrebe. Antifoni, posebno jastucici se mogu pohabati

prilikom koriscenja i trebali bi se cesto pregledati kako bi se na

i pukatine popustnost.

Ukoliko otkrirete bilo kak ite Stitnike za Ui,

Postavljane higijenskih pokrivkina astucice moze uticat na

akusticne performanse antifona.

Ovi stitnici za usi mogu izazvati alergijske reakcije kod osetljivih

osoba, i ukoliko dode do takve situacije napustite bucno okruzenje

iuklonite Stitnike za usi.

PERFORMANSE - AKUSTICNA ATENUACUA ( u DB):
(Pogledajte prilozene tabele)

SNR = Jednobrojna vrednost

Frekvencija (Hz) / B = Srednja vrednost atenuacije (d/ B) /
tandardno odstupanje (d/ B) /D = Pretpostavljena

zatita (d/ B)

Atenuacija u dB : H = Visoke frekvendije / M = Srednje frekvencije
/L= Niske frekvencije (bas)

Preuzmite deklaraciju o usaglasenosti na
www.portwest.com/declarations

HEARING PROTECTORS
HELMET MOUNTED
EAR MUFFS

A& w9

MOUNTING THE EARMUFFS ON THE HELMET (SEE DIAGRAM ABOVE) :

Place the (ear) cups on the lowest

slot of the headgear assembly.

Clip (ear cups facing up) the adapters on both
sides of the helmet into the slots provided (the
cups can be fitted on either the left or right sides).
Pivot the articulated arm downwards.

Gently fold down the cups over the ears.

Slide the cups to position the ear

defenders perfectly.
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